2021 SCHEDULE & RESULTS

OVERALL RECORD: 9-9 « CONFERENCE: 3-7

HOME: 6-3 + AWAY: 2-4 - NEUTRAL: 1-2
Date UVA Rank Opponent Outcome Scoring Summary
Feb. 15 16 ECU W, 21-6 GOALS: McGovern (4), Kloak (3), M. Hoeg (2), Dyson (2), Jones (2), Biskup (2), Dial (1),

Feb. 19 16 at #10 Richmond
Feb. 27 9 #16 Virginia Tech*
March 6 8 #25 Louisville*

March 10 8 George Mason

March 13 8 at #10 Boston College*

March 17 9 VCU
March 19 9 #10 Duke*
March 21 9 #10 Duke*
March 26 8 at #22 JMU

April 3 7 #5 Notre Dame*

April 10 7 at #3 Syracuse*

April 16 7 at #1 North Carolina*
April 18 7 at #1 North Carolina*
April 24 7 Virginia Tech*

April 28 6 vs. #3 Boston College”
May 14 vs. UCONN!

May 16 vs. Notre Dame!

Schwab (1), Shaw (1), Williams (1), Bostain (1), Railey (1)
ASSISTS: M. Hoeg (2), Regan (2), Dial (1), Dyson (1), O. Schildmeyer (1), Schwab (1),

Williamson (1)

W, 15-9 GOALS: McGovern (3), Dyson (3), Kloak (2), Regan (2), M. Hoeg (2), Bostain (2), Dial (1)
ASSISTS: Chapman (1), M. Hoeg (1), Kloak (1), Regan (1)

W, 12-10 GOALS: Dyson (3), McGovern (3), Bostain (2), Shaw (2), M. Hoeg (1), Kloak (1)
ASSISTS: M. Hoeg (2), Regan (2), Kloak (1), Schwab (1)

W, 13-12 GOALS: Bostain (3), M. Hoeg (2), Williams (2), Kloak (2), Regan (1), Dyson (1),

McGovern (1), O. Schildmeyer (1)

ASSISTS: Regan (3), Dyson (2), Bostain (1), M. Hoeg (1), Schwab (1), Shaw (1), Williams (1)

W, 18-7 GOALS: Schwab (3), Regan (3), Kloak (3), Jones (2), M. Hoeg (2), Biskup (2), Williams (1), O.

Schildmeyer (1), Dyson (1)

ASSISTS: Schwab (3), Regan (2), M. Hoeg (1), Jones (1), Williams (1)
L, 1-20 GOALS: Kloak (3), Schwab (2), M. Hoeg (1), Bostain (1), Regan (1), McGovern (1),

Williams (1), O. Schildmeyer (1)

ASSISTS: M. Hoeg (1)

W, 15-5 GOALS: McGovern (4), Regan (3), Kloak (3), Schwab (2), Dyson (1), Shaw (1),

Whitaker (1)

ASSISTS: Regan (2), Graham (1), Jones (1), McGovern (1)

L, 8-17 GOALS: Kloak (3), Shaw (1), Schwab (1), M. Hoeg (1), Bostain (1), Graham (1)
ASSISTS: Jones (2)

W, 14-11 GOALS: Regan (4), Kloak (2), McGovern (2), Jones (2), Shaw (2), Dyson (1), Schwab (1)
ASSISTS: Dyson (1), Kloak (1), McGovern (1), O. Schildmeyer (1), Schwab (1)

W, 15-12 GOALS: Schwab (3), Regan (3), Kloak (2), Shaw (2), Dyson (1), McGovern (1), Bostain (1),

M. Hoeg (1), Biskup (1)

ASSISTS: Dyson (2), Bostain (1), Jones (1), McGovern (1), Schwab (1)

L, 10-12 GOALS: McGovern (3), Regan (2), Kloak (2), Dyson (1), Schwab (1), Dial (1)
ASSISTS: Bostain (1), Dyson (1)

L, 12-15 GOALS: Dyson (3), McGovern (3), M. Hoeg (2), Jones (1), Kloak (1), Schwab (1), Bostain (1)
ASSISTS: Regan (2), Dyson (1), Jones (1), Shaw (1)

L, 8-20 GOALS: Shaw (3), Dyson (2), Bostain (1), Regan (1), McGovern (1)

ASSISTS: Bstain (1), Kloak (1)

L, 4-15 GOALS: McGovern (1), Shaw (1), Schwab (1), Biskup (1)

ASSISTS: Kloak (1), Regan (1)

L, 15-20 GOALS: Schwab (3), M. Hoeg (3), Biskup (2), Dyson (2), McGovern (2), Kloak (1), O .Schildmeyer

(M, Shaw (1)

ASSISTS: R. Hoeg (2), Jones (2), Biskup (1), Bostain (1)
L, 12-16 GOALS: Kloak (2), McGovern (2), Shaw (2), Schwab (1), M. Hoeg (1), Biskup (1), Regan (1),

Bostain (1), Graham (1)

ASSISTS: Dyson (1), M. Hoeg (1), Schwab (1)

W, 19-13 GOALS: Dyson (4), Regan (3), McGovern (3), Schwab (2), M. Hoeg (1), Shaw (1), Biskup (1),
Bostain (1), Jones (1), R. Hoeg (1), O. Schildmeyer (1)
ASSISTS: Schwab (3), Kloak (2), Dyson (1), M. Hoeg (1), Regan (1)

L, 8-13 GOALS: McGovern (4), Biskup (2), Schwab (1), Whitaker (1)

ASSISTS: Kloak (1), Schwab (1)

*-ACC Game  "-ACC Tournament

I - NCAA Tournament

2021 PLAYER ACCOLADES

Individual Honors

ACC Academic Honor Roll

IWLCA All-America
Meredith Chapman - Third Team

IWLCA All-South Region
Meredith Chapman - First Team
Annie Dyson - First Team

Ashlyn McGovern - Second Team

IWLCA Academic Team
Charlie Campbell
Courtlynne Caskin
Meredith Chapman
Braeden Dial

Annie Dyson

Olivia Schildmeyer
Gwin Sinnott

Inside Lacrosse All-America
Meredith Chapman - Second Team
Annie Dyson - Honorable Mention

All-ACC

Meredith Chapman - Second Team
Annie Dyson - Second Team
Maggie Bostain - Freshman Team
Mackenzie Hoeg - Freshman Team

All-ACC Academic Team
Maggie Bostain

Meredith Chapman
Annie Dyson

Mackenzie Hoeg

Ashlyn McGovern

Olivia Schildmeyer

Gwin Sinnott

VASID All-State

Meredith Chapman - First Team
Annie Dyson - First Team
Ashlyn McGovern - First Team
Charlie Campbell - Second Team
Lillie Kloak - Second Team

Lila Barker (3); Myla Barnett (2);
Jaime Biskup (2); Maggie Bostain
M); Alex Burtnett (2); Charlie
Campbell (5); Courtlynne Caskin
(3); Braeden Dial (2); Annie Dyson
(3); Lilly Emery Baum (2); Halle
Graham (3); Mackenzie Hoeg (1);
Riley Hoeg (2); Chloe Jones (3);
Aislinn McCarthy (2); Ashlyn Mc-
Govern (2); Lauren Pederson (1);
Jillie Quevedo (3); Taylor Regan
(2); Ellena Schildmeyer (1); Olivia
Schildmeyer (4); Morgan Schwab
M); Kiki Shaw (2); Gwin Sinnott
(3); Ella Reaves Vaughan (2); Jor-
dan Vaught (1); Ashley West (1);
Devon Whitaker (1); Aubrey Wil-
liams (1); Liza Williamson (4)
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2021 FINAL STATISTICS

2021 Virginia Women's Lacrosse
Virginia Combined Team Statistics
All games (as of Feb 02, 2022)

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 9-9 6-3 2-4 1-2
CONFERENCE 3-7 3-3 0-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-2 3-0 2-0 1-2
Date Opponent Score Att. #3# PLAYER GP G A Pts Sh Gw GB DC TO CT
Feb 15 ECU w 21-6 0 16 Ashlyn McGovern 17 38 3 41 86 4 9 3 17 3
Feb 19  at #10 Richmond W 15-9 0 10 Taylor Regan 18 24 16 40 58 1 13 4 22 1
_ 20 Lillie Kloak 18 30 8 38 63 2 7 1 20 2
L bz HIs A T w1219 172 laMorganschwab 18 23 13 36 49 0 14 1 14 4
ar 06 w 19 Annie Dyson 18 25 10 35 63 0 34 56 20 14
Mar 10 ~ GEORGE MASON wo 18-7 106 7 Mackenzie Hoeg 18 19 10 29 38 0 16 40 8 9
* Mar 13 at #10 Boston College L 11-20 0 28 Maggie Bostain 18 15 5 20 30 1 17 31 20 15
Mar 17 VCU w 15-5 79 23 Kiki Shaw 18 17 2 19 46 1 7 7 7 1
* Mar19  #10 DUKE L 8-17 174 21 Chloe Jones 18 8 8 16 22 0 7 12 6 O
* Mar21  #10 DUKE w o 14-11 227 8 Jaime Biskup 12 12 1 13 22 0 0O O 3 O
Mar26 at #22 James Madison ~ w  15-12 193 ‘l‘g gﬂ‘é'raefwi'l'ﬁ;“nfg’er 12 g g ; 1; 8 53; 58 g 2
* Apr03  #5 NOTRE DAME L 10-12° 452 55 Braeden Dial 2 3 1 410 0 5 0 8 1
* Apr10  at #3 Syracuse L 12-15 419 44 Halle Graham 14 2 1 3 3 0 8 3 0 3
* Apr16  at #1 North Carolina L 8-20 476 13 Riley Hoeg 8 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 1 O
* Apr 18 at #1 North Carolina L 4-15 502 2 Devon Whitaker i0 2 0 2 3 0 1 2 3 1
* Apr 24 VIRGINIA TECH L 15-20 363 5 Katie Railey 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 o
Apr28  vs #3 Boston College L 12-16 446 ‘9‘2 E/!ere\?vi'w Chapman 18 8 } i 8 8 4(1J 23 18 28
e e o WIS 1 % Lila Barker 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
ay16 vs otre Dame L 37 MylaGraceBarnet 7 0 0 0 O O O 3 1 0
36 Ellena Schildmeye 2 0 0 O O O 1 0 0 O
TEAM STATISTICS VA oPP 34 Madisen Patrick 1+ 0 0 0 0O OO 0 O O
SHOT STATISTICS 33 Alex Burtnett 2 0 0 0O O 0O O o o o
Goals-Shot attempts 230-519 233-505 32 Aislinn McCarthy 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 O
Goals scored per game 12.78 12.94 3(1) JAoSI':jI:x \\A/laesg;ht i 8 8 8 8 8 1 8 8 (1)
r u
P Attemnt geds geieol 27 Charlie Campbell 18 0 0 0 0 019 1 5 2
Ots on goal-Attempts 25 CourtlynneCaskin 1 0 O O O O O O O O
SOG pct. 728 784 17 Ella Reaves Vaughan i 0 0 0 0O O O 0O O O
Shots/Game 28.8 28.1 12 Jalen Knight 18 0 0 0O O 0 18 1 14 11
Assists 86 100 6 Gwin Sinnott 8 0 0 O O 015 1 6 6
Free position Made-Att 54-113 42-79 4 f\li!lie %U?_/GEOI 18 8 8 8 8 8 2; % 2 1‘11
Free position pct. 478 5321  3_Nina Garinke 18
GOAL EREAKDSWN Total 18 230 86 316519 9274 248 220 116
Total Goals 230 233 Opponents 18 233 100 333 505 9272247 241 112
Free-position 54 42 #4# Goalie GP___ Min. GA GAAvg Save Pct W-L-T
Unassisted 144 133 32 Aislinn McCarthy 8 142:08 21 8.86 11 .344 0-0-0
Overtime 0 0 27 Charlie Campbell 18 931:08 210 13.53 151 .418 9-9-0
Goals scored average 12.80 12.96 31 Ashley West 1 5:02 2 23.84 1 .333 0-0-0
GROUND BALLS 274 272 Total 18 1078:18 233 12.96 163 .412 9-9-0
DRAW CONTROLS 248 247 Opponents 18 1078:18 230 12.80 148 .392 9-9-0
TURNOVERS 220 241 Goals by Period ist 2nd Total
CAUSED TURNOVERS 116 112 Virginia 119 111 230
CLEARS 267-305 269-297 Opponents 125 108 233
Clear Pct. .875 .906
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 10 s  Saves by Period 1st 2nd Tolt6a|3l
ATTENDANCE Irginia
Total 1756 1590 Opponents 78 70 148
Dates/Avg Per Date 9/195 6/265 Shots by Period 1st 2nd Total
Neutral Site #/Avg 3/265 Virginia 270 249 519
Opponents 265 240 505
Shots on Goal ist 2nd Total
Virginia 197 181 378
Opponents 205 191 396
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2021 FINAL STATISTICS

2021 Virginia Women's Lacrosse
Virginia Overall Individual Statistics
All games (as of May 16, 2021)

Overall: 9-9 Conf: 3-7 Home: 6-3 Away: 2-4 Neut: 1-2

#4# Player gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw fpg-fps gb dc t/o ct foul rc_yc gc
16 Ashlyn McGovern 17-13 38 3 41 86 .442 61 .709 4 9-16 9 3 17 3 15 0 2 2
10 Taylor Regan 18-18 24 16 40 58 .414 41 .707 1 5-10 13 4 22 1 11 0 1 0
20 Lillie Kloak 18-17 30 8 38 63 .476 55 .873 2 10-17 7 1 20 2 13 0 4 0
14 Morgan Schwab 18-17 23 13 36 49 .469 36 .735 0 3-9 14 1 14 4 18 0 4 1
19 Annie Dyson 18-17 25 10 35 63 .397 47 .746 0 3-12 34 56 20 14 25 0 1 0
7 Mackenzie Hoeg 18-17 19 10 29 38 .500 30 .789 0 7-13 16 40 8 9 32 0 3 0
28 Maggie Bostain 18-5 15 5 20 30 .500 23 .767 1 2-3 17 31 20 15 28 0 4 0
23 Kiki Shaw 18-9 17 2 19 46 .370 27 .587 1 3-12 7 7 7 1 22 0 2 0
21 Chloe Jones 18-1 8 8 16 22 .364 12 .545 0 5-8 7 12 6 0 8 0 1 0
8 Jaime Biskup 12-1 12 1 13 22 .545 15 .682 0 2-3 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
40 Olivia Schildmeyer 16-1 5 2 7 11 .455 6 .545 0 O0-1 3 0 6 0 2 0 0 0
15 Aubrey Williams 18-3 5 2 7 9 .556 7 .778 0 34 8 50 5 4 26 0 3 0
29 Braeden Dial 12-0 3 1 4 10 .300 7 .700 0 0-2 5 0 8 1 12 0 0 0
11 Halle Graham 14-1 2 1 3 3 .667 31.000 0 1-1 8 3 0 3 8 0 0 0
13 Riley Hoeg 8-0 1 2 3 11.000 11.000 0 - 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Devon Whitaker 10-0 2 0 2 3 .667 2 .667 0 1-2 1 2 3 1 6 0 0 0
5 Katie Railey 2-1 1 0 1 11.000 11.000 0 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 Meredith Chapman 18-18 0 1 1 3 .000 31.000 0 - 41 29 10 23 32 0 3 0
9 Liza Williamson 2-1 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Lila Barker 3-1 0 0 0 1 .000 11.000 0 = 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
37 Myla Grace Barnett 7-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 - 0 3 1 0 4 0 0 0
36 Ellena Schildmeyer 2-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 = 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Madisen Patrick 1-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Alex Burtnett 2-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Aislinn McCarthy 8-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 - 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Ashley West 1-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 - 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Jordan Vaught 1-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 - 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Charlie Campbell 18-18 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 = 19 1 5 2 1 0 0 0
25 Courtlynne Caskin 1-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Ella Reaves Vaughan 1-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jalen Knight 18-18 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 - 18 1 14 11 29 0 1 0
6 Gwin Sinnott 18-18 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 - 15 1 6 6 14 0 0 0
4 Jillie Quevedo 18-17 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 - 21 2 4 11 18 0 1 0
3 Nina Garfinkel 18-4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 - 5 1 4 4 13 0 1 0
Total 18 230 86 316 519 .443 378 .728 9 54-113 274 248 220 116 343 0 31 3
Opponents 18 233 100 333 505 .461 396 .784 9 42-79 272 247 241 112 424 0 44 2
## Goalie gp-gs min ga gaavg saves pct w | t shots faced
32 Aislinn McCarthy 8-0 142:08 21 8.86 11 .344 0 0 0 39
27 Charlie Campbell 18-18 931:08 210 13.53 151 418 9 9 0 463
31 Ashley West 1-0 5:02 2 23.84 1 .333 0 0 0 3
Total 18 1078:18 233 12.96 163 412 9 9 0 505
Opponents 18 1078:18 230 12.80 148 .392 9 9 0 519
Goals by Period ist 2nd Total Saves by Period ist 2nd Total
Virginia 119 111 230 Virginia 80 83 163
Opponents 125 108 233 Opponents 78 70 148
Shots by Period ist 2nd Total Attendance Summary VA Opponent
Virginia 270 249 519 Total 1756 1590
Opponents 265 240 505 Dates/Avg Per Date 9/195 6/265
Neutral Site #/Avg 3/265
Shots on Goal ist 2nd Total
Virginia 197 181 378
Opponents 205 191 396

CLEARS: Virginia -- 267-305 .875, Opponents -- 269-297 .906.
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2021 FINAL STATISTICS

2021 Virginia Women's Lacrosse
Virginia Team Game-by-Game Comparison
All games (as of May 16, 2021)

Date  Opponent Score Goals  Assists  Shots  On Goal GB T/IO0 Faceoff Clears
Feb 15 ECU 21-6 21/6 9/3 35/10 24/9 1111 8/15 0/0 7-10/5-7
Feb 19 Richmond 15-9 15/9 4/5 32/31 23/21 13/18 17113 0/0 17-20/15-16
Feb 27 VIRGINIA TECH 12-10 12/10 6/5 3125 24/121 9/18 14/10 0/0 16-17/21-22
Mar 06 LOUISVILLE 13-12 13/12 10/3 36/28 2319  23/12 12/15 0/0 13-14/11-14
Mar 10 GEORGE MASON 18-7 18/7 8/4 4316  28/12 14/6 718 0/0 12-12/114-18
Mar 13 Boston College 11-20 11/20 117 24/34  21/32 19/19 8/13 4/5 18-19/15-15
Mar 17 VCU 15-5 15/5 51 3323 2113 2116 15/19 0/0 19-22/17-18
Mar 19 DUKE 8-17 817 2/5 24/28 18/25 15/14 8/16 0/0 17-17/15-16
Mar21 DUKE 14-11 14/11 513 21/34 15/24 11115 12/16 0/0 14-16/8-9
Mar 26 James Madison 15-12 15/12 6/9 331271 26/20 16/14 9/13 0/0 18-19/15-15
Apr 03 NOTRE DAME 10-12 10/12 211 30/25 24120 16/14 1514 0/0 14-16/19-20
Apr 10 Syracuse 12-15  12/15 5/6 20/41 16/33 16/22 18/9 0/0 22-24/17-18
Apr 16 North Carolina 8-20 8/20 2/14 24/31 14/27 712 9/6 0/0 6-9/15-16
Apr 18 North Carolina 4-15 4/15 2/8 15/28 10/22 15/13 14/9 0/0 13-17/16-18
Apr24 VIRGINIA TECH 15-20 15/20 6/10 26/41 19/31 13/13 1712 0/0 14-17/14-15
Apr 28 Boston College 12-16 12/16 37 28/29  22/26 18/18 1113 0/0 15-18/17-19
May 14 UCONN 19-13 19/13 8/5 37/25 32118  24/18 10/18 0/0 18-19/18-23
May 16 Notre Dame 8-13 8/13 2/4 27129 18/23 13/19 16/12 0/0 14-19/17-18
Totals 230-233 230/233 86/100 519/505 378/396 274/272 220/241 415 267-305/269-297

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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CAREER STATISTICS

GOALS GROUND BALLs
1. Amy Appelt (2001-05).......... 258
. Lauren Aumiller (2000-03)..217
. Tyler Leachman (2003-06)..195
. Blair Weymouth (2006-09).193
Dawn Wisniewski (1984-87).189
Sammy Mueller (2017-20).....165
. Cary Chasney (2001-05)........ 155
. Kasey Behr (2015-18) .......
. Liza Blue (2011-15) ..o
Avery Shoemaker(2016-19) ..139

COUOUTEWN

DOOUOUTE NN

AssisTs

1. Lindsay Sheehan (1984-86)..129 1.
2. Amy Appelt (2002-05)........... 15
3. Maggie Jackson (2016-19).......... 108
4. Ashley McCulloch (2006-09).....105
5. Lauren Aumiller (2000-03). 103
6. Casey Bocklet (2013-15) .........

7. Josie Owen (2008-12) .............. 81
8. Blair Weymouth (2006-09)..78
9. Caitlin Banks (2001-04).......... 76
0. Courtney Swan (2012-15) ........

O W ~ygOo AW

—_

PoinTs Draw CoNTROLS

1. Amy Appelt (2001-05).......... 373 1. Maggie Jackson (2016-19) .......

2. Lauren Aumiller (2000-03).320 2. Brittany Kalkstein (2007-10)..287
3. Blair Weymouth (2006-09).271 3. Courtney Swan (2012-15)........ 272
4. Tyler Leachman (2003-06)..261 4. Sammy Mueller (2017-20)...204
5. Lindsay Sheehan (1984-86)..251 5. Lauren Aumiller (2000-03).....

6. Maggie Jackson (2016-19) ....231 6. Kasey Behr (2015-18).....

7. Dawn Wisniewski (1984-87) 224 7. Nikki Lieb (2003-06)..

8. Sammy Mueller (2017-20).....215 8. Liza Blue (2011-15)........

9. Cary Chasney (2001-05)......... 21 9. Cherie Greer (1991-94) ...
10. Ashley McCulloch (2006-09)....206 | 10. Caitlin Banks (2001-04).......... 131

. Elaine Maddox (1984-87) ...
. Amy Fromal (1997-00).......... 302
. Peggy Boutilier (1995-98)....268
Dawn Wisniewski (1984-87)260
. Cherie Greer (1991-94)...........

. Robyn Nye (1988-91)... .
. Gina Sambus (1999-02).
. Jill Dunham (1987-90)
. Kara Ariza (1995-98)... .
. Abbie O’Leary (1984-87)...... 203

CAusep TURNOVERS
Tiffany Schummer (2000-03).127
Kaitlin Duff (2007-10)............. 127
. Stephy Samaras (1998-00)...122
. Gina Sambus (1999-02).......... 107
Lauri Kenis (1999-03) .............

. Amy Fromal (1998-00)............
. Lauren Aumiller (2000- 03) 92
. Kaitlin Luzik (2016-19) .......c...... 91
. Sammy Mueller (2017-20)..

. Nikki Lieb (2003-06) .

SAVES
.404 1. Michelle Cusimano (1993-97)..681
2. Rachel Vander Kolk (2015-18)........577
3. Andrea Pfeiffer (2001-04)...547
4. Heather Dow (1980-82)......... 474
5. Tracy Nelson (1986-88).........
6. Charlie Campbell (18-21)........
7. Sally Cecil (1983-85) ..............
8. Kim Prendergast (1990-93).362
9. Ginger Miles (2004-06)........ 334
10. Kendall McBrearty (2005-08).331

SAVE PERCENTAGE
1. Heather Dow (1980-82)........ 659
2. Michelle Cusimano (1993-96)..641
3. Heather Christman (1991)......619
4. Cindy Ligon (1977-78) .....c....... 611
Barb Stenzel (1979) ....cccovvvne. 611
6. Tracy Nelson (1986-89)......... 584
7. Kim Prendergast (1990-93).569
8. Heather Castle (1995-98).....529
84 9. Frances Segarra (1997-00)..524
10. Sarah Darling (1985-88)......... 516

GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE

301 1. Kim Prendergast (1990-93).5.12
2. Heather Christman (1991)....5.53
. Heather Castle (1995-98)...5.99
. Heather Dow (1980-82)......... 6.1
. Cindy Ligon (1977-78) ........... 6.16
. Michelle Cusimano (1993-96)6.30
. Tracy Nelson (1986-89)........ 6.56
. Frances Segarra (1997-00).7.45
. Kendall McBrearty (2005-08)7.60
. Sarah Darling (1985-88)........ 7.72

195

o
oy
SOPUOUTA W

SINGLE GAME RECORDS

GROUND BALLS

GoALs

1. Debbie Easter (4/17/81 VS DUKE)......cccuoevevverrercsreesrrns 1
2. Debbie Easter (4/14/80 vs Lynchburg)..........
3. Debbie Easter (3/27/82 at Mary Washington).
4. Lindsey Sheehan (4/26/86 vs Delaware).......
5
6
7.

. Lauren Aumiller (5/11/03 vs Georgetown)
. Tyler Leachman (5/3/05 vs Loyola)........
. Diane Calleson (4/1/80 vs Sweet Briar).
Debbie Easte (4/3/80 vs Hofstra) .......
Lynn Campbell (3/26/85 vs ODU)..
Dawn Wisniewski (5 games) .............
Cynthia Mathes (3/18/90 vs Lehigh)...
Cherie Greer (4/26/97 vs Towson).
Cary Chasney (3/3/03 vs William & M
Amy Appelt (2 GAMES) ...t 7

AssisTs

1. Lindsay Sheehan (5 games)

2. Lauren Aumiller (4/15/03 vs GMU).

3. Linday Sheehan (3 games) ...............
Lisa Newi (3/22/87 vs Dartmouth).
Anna Yates (3/15/95 vs ODU).......
Amy Appelt (3/12/02 vs Marylan
Lauren Aumiller (3/6/02 vs ODU)...
Blair Weymouth (3/29/06 vs JMU)
Ashley McCulloch (2/21/07 vs VT)..
Jose Owen (2 games) ...
Maggie Jackson (4/20/19)

PoinTs
1. Debbie Easter (3/27/82 at Mary Washington).............. 14
2. Lindsey Sheehan (4 games) ...
3. Debbie Easter (4/14/80).......
Lindsey Sheehan (2 games) ......
Debbie Easter (4/17/81 vs Duke)..
Anna Yates (3/15/95 vs ODU).......
Lauren Aumiller (4/15/03 vs GMU)

1.

2.
3.

5.

Katherine Maser (3/27/84 vs ODU)
Lisa Newi (4/17/87 vs Lehigh)............
Elaine Maddox (4/6/85 vs Bucknell)...
S Chaplin (4/4/89 vs William & Mary)
Lindsey Sheehan (4/12/85 vs Loyola)
Elaine Maddox (4/26/85 vs ODU)............
Tracy Drummond (4/18/85 vs Richmond).
Missy Farwell (2 9ames).......cccoceeververeenne.
Sally Ulman (4/22/86 vs Richmond)...
Jill Dunham (4/9/89 vs Northwestern)

CAusep TURNOVERS

1.

2.

Kaitlin Duff (4/5/09 vs. Harvard)
Stephy Samaras (3/3/99 vs Richmond)
Ashley Widger (3/16/99 vs Princeton)...
Molly Cangemi (3/26/02 vs UMBC) ....
Meredith Lazarus (5/3/05 vs Loyola).
Nikki Lieb (5/15/05 vs Boston)..........
Maggie Preas (3/22/17 vs JMU)........
Brittany Kalkenstein (3/17/10 vs W&M)

Draw CoNTROLS

1.

5. Jamie Haas (4/7/99 vs JMU)..............
6.
7. Courtney Swan (2/28/15 vs Penn State)

Maggie Preas (4/6/16 vs Navy)
Kasey Behr (3/14/18 at Loyola)....
Magie Jackson (3/14/18 at Loyola .
Sammy Mueller (4/14/18 at Lowswlle)

Courtney Swan (2 games)......ccccceeeuennee
Lauren Aumiller (4/12/00 VS VT)..ovcovvvervnnns
Brittany Kalkenstein (4/11/07 vs Georgetown)..
Morgan Stephens (4/1/15 vs Navy)..........
Courtney Swam (4/17/15 vs VT)

SAVES

1. Heather Dow (4/17/80 at Richmond)

2. Michelle Cusimano (5/21/94 vs Princeton) .26

3. Sallie Cecil (4/12/83 vs W&M)......ccouvvevvervnnnee .25

4. Michelle Cusimano (3/18/95 vs Princeton) .23

5. Michelle Cusimano (5/19/96 vs Maryland). .22
Liz Coglan (3/8/14 vs UNC)

7. Heather Dow (5/9/80 vs Templ

N2

®

‘HOOS IN THE
IWLCA NATIONAL
RANKINGS

Virginia is one of five
programs in the NCAA to be
ranked at least once in every
year of the IWLCA Coaches
Poll. The poll was created

in 1988, with Dartmouth,
Maryland, Penn State and
Princeton joining Virginia

as the only programs to be
nationally ranked every year.
Of those five programs,
Virginia is the only program
to be ranked in every week
of the IWLCA coaches poll, a
span of 281-straight polls.
Of those 281 polls, the
Cavaliers have been ranked
among the top-10 in the
nation on 243 occasions,
the second-most among all
NCAA programs.

The Cavaliers have spent

15 weeks ranked No. 1,
including the entire 1993
season, en route to the
program’s second national
championship.

Virginia debuted at No. 7 in
the inaugural coaches poll
on March 19, 1988. While the
Cavaliers have climbed to

a No. 1ranking, the farthest
they have ever fallen was

to No. 19 on April 23, 2013.
Virginia has only spent five
weeks ranked outside the
top-15.

2020 RANKINGS

Week IWLCA  Media Poll
Preseason...... 16 13
Feb. 18........... 120, 15
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SINGLE SEASON RECORDS

GoaLs

1. Amy Appelt (2004).......ccc....... 90
2. Lauren Aumiller (2002). .71
3. Kate Breslin (2007).... .68
4. Dawn Wisniewski (198 .65

Tyler Leachman (2005).
. Lauren Aumiller (2003).
. Dawn Wisniewski (1986)
. Cherie Greer (1994)....
. Lindsay Sheehan (1986).
Cary Chasney (2003)......
Sammy Mueller (2018)

AssisTs
. Lindsay Sheehan (1986).
. Lindsay Sheehan (1985).
. Amy Appelt (2005)
. Ashley McCulloch (2007)..
Maggie Jackson (2019)......
. Lauren Aumiller (2003).
. Lauren Aumiller (2002).
Josie Owen (2012) ...........
Courtney Swan (2015)....
10. Ashley McCulloch (2008).....34

[(e o NN
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PoinTs
. Lindsay Sheehan (1986).........
. Amy Appelt (2004)................
. Lauren Aumiller (2002).........
. Lauren Aumiller (2003).......
. Kate Breslin (2007)....
. Amy Appelt (2005)....
. Tyler Leachman (2006)..........
. Lindsay Sheehan (1985)..........
Amy Appelt (2003)......... .
10. Tyler Leachman (2005)

OO UTAWN

SAVES

. Michelle Cusimano (1994)....225

. Michelle Cusimano (1996).....219

. Andrea Pfeiffer (2004)

. Liz Colgan (2014) .....ccceeeerennee

. Michelle Cusimano (1995)....199

. Andrea Pfeiffer (2002)...........

. Charlie Campbell (2019)........

. Ginger Miles (2005).......... .
Kendall McBrearty (2007) ....

10. Rachel Vander Kolk (2017) ...176

SAVE PERCENTAGE

OO TN

1. Heather Dow (1981) .............. 741

2. Michelle Cusimano (1995) .668

3. Cindy Ligon (1977)....ccc.c.... .647

4. Michelle Cusimano (1994) .633
5. Michelle Cusimano (1996) .629

6. Heather Dow (1982)............. .621
7. Heather Dow (1980)............ .619

Heather Christman (1991).. .619

9. Barb Stenzel (1979) .............. .611
10. Tracy Nelson (1989)............ .609

GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE

. Heather Castle (1997).. 5.80
. Kim Prendergast (1990)....... 5.88
. Kim Prendergast (1993).......6.33

1. Heather Dow (1981) ...... 4.97
2. Kim Prendergast (1992).......5.02
3. Cindy Ligon (1977)........

4. Tracy Nelson (1988).. .
5. Heather Dow (1980).............. 5.50
6. Heather Christman (1991)....5.53
7. Tracy Nelson (1989)............... 5.55
8

9

0

—_

GROUND BALLS

. Elaine Maddox (1986)............ 108
. Elaine Maddox (1987)
. Amy Fromal (1999).....
. Elaine Maddox (1984)
. Elaine Maddox (1985) ....
. Gina Sambus (2002)......
. Lindsay Sheehan (1986)
Peggy Boutilier (1997)...
Dawn Wisniewski (1987) .
Amy Fromal (2000)......ccccoune. 81

CAUseED TURNOVERS

. Samm Taylor (1998).......ccceco....
. Stephy Samaras (1999)..... .
. Tiffany Schummer (2003)
. Ashley Widger (1999)....
. Gina Sambus (2002)..
. Lauri Kenis (2003)..........
. Stephy Samaras (2000)

Kaitlin Duff (2009) .............
9. Tiffany Schummer (2002)......
10. Amy Fromal (1999)......c.ccoeevue.

Draw CoNTROLS
1. Brittany Kalkstein (2010)..
Maggie Jackson (2018).....
3. Courtney Swan (2014) .
4. Maggie Jackson (2019). .
5. Courtney Swan (2015).............
Courtney Swan (2013).............
7. Sammy Mueller (2018)... .
8. Sammy Mueller (2019)...
9.Brittany Kalkstein (2009) .
10. Maggie Jackson (2017).............

NO U CWN

©
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SINGLE SEASON FRESHMAN

GoaLs

1. Amy Appelt (2002)....cccccovvenee. 53
2. Blaire Weymouth (2006)........ 49
3. Debbie Easter (1980)

4. Cary Chasney (2002)

5. Casey Blocklet (2013)

6. Brittany Kalkenstein (2007)..43
7. Kate Evans (1996) .......ccccovvennee. 41
8. Sammy Mueller (2017).... .37
9. Charlie Finnigan (2010). .34
10. Lillie Kloak (2019) ....cccurmamsansns 31
AssisTs

1. Casey Bocklet....oovvvrereerennne, 23
2. Amy Appelt ..o 21
Blair Weymouth (2006). .21
4. Cary Chasney (2002) ..... .19
5. Lauren Aumiller (2000). .16
6. Charlie Finnigan (2010). .15
7. Mills Hook (1998)......... .13
8. Sloan Warren (2012)... L2
9. Erin Stewart (1990)..... N
Caitlin Banks (2007).......ccceevvnee. n

PoinTs

1. Amy Appelt (2002)....ccccovvrnrenne

2. Blair Weymouth (2006).

3. Casey Bocklet (2013) .

4. Cary Chasney (2002) .............. 65
5. Debbie Easter (1980)............... 56
6. Brittany Kalkenstein (2007)...52
7. Lauren Aumiller (2000).......... 49
8. Charlie Finnigan (2010). .49
9. Kate Evans (1996)......cccceeveunnne. 45
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GROUND BaALLs

1. Elaine Maddox (1984).............. 97
2. Amy Fromal (1997)... .78
3. Cherie Greer (1991)........ .66
4. Cynthia Mathes (1988). .54
5. Jill Dunham (1987).... .53
6. Sammy Mueller (2017). .50
7. Lauren Aumiller (2000)..........49
8. Robyn Nye (1988)

9. Mills Hook (1998)......cccccevvvrnae.
10. Jen Holden (2006).......cccocuunee. 47
CAuseD TURNOVERS

1. Kaitlin Duff (2007)......ccccovevune.

2. Sammy Mueller (2017).

Lauren Aumiller (2000)........... 27
4. Gina Sambus (1999)
5. Kim Connors (2003)
Kaitlin Luzik (2016).......
7. Kelsey Gahan (2012)
Lauri Kenis (1999) ......cccoeovvvvvenne
Lauren Aumiller (2000)........... 15
Maggie Bostain (2021).............. 15

Draw CoONTROLS

1. Brittany Kalkstein (2007)....... 69

2. Aubrey Williams (2021)....... 50
3. Lauren Aumiller (2000) ......... 46

4. Kaitlin Duff (2007)............ 42
5. Maggie Jackson (2016) .39

6. Cherie Greer (1991) ....... .. 32
Daniela Eppler (2012) .. .32

8. Maggie Bostain (2021)...........31
9. Blair Wymouth (2006) .30
10. Sloan Warren (2012).........c...... 29

RECORDS

SAVES
1. Rachel Vander Kolk (2015)...142
2. Kim Prendergast (1990)..........

3. Tracy Nelson (1986)............ .

4. Michelle Cusimano (1993)

5. Kendall McBrearty (2005)....20
6. Kim Kolarik (2010) .....cccovervvernne 16

CLASS RECORDS

GoALs

FIrsT-YEAR

1. 53 Amy Appelt............. 2002

2. 49 Blair Weymouth.....2006

3. 46 Debbie Easter.......... 1980
46 Cary Chasney......... 2002

SECOND-YEAR
1. 59 Cary Chasney .........
59 Sammy Mueller.......
3. 58 Amy Appelt............
58 Blair Weymouth

THIRD-YEAR

1. 90 Amy Appelt............. 2004
2. 71 Lauren Aumiller .....2002
3. 65 Tyler Leachman....2005
FourRTH-YEAR

1. 68 Kate Breslin............. 2007

2. 65 Dawn Wisniewski....1987
3. 64 Lauren Aumiller....2003

AssisTs

FirsT-YEAR

1. 21 Amy Appelt............ 2002
21 Blair Weymouth.....2006

3. 19 Cary Chasney.......... 2002

SECOND-YEAR

1. 37 Ashley McCulloch.2007
2. 33 Maggie Jackson....... 2017
3. 28 Blair Weymouth.....2007

THIRD-YEAR

1. 43 Lindsay Sheehan....1985
2. 35 Lauren Aumiller....2002
3. 32 Maggie Jackson...... 2018

FOURTH-YEAR
1. 66 Lindsay Sheehan....1986
2. 38 Amy Appelt............. 2005

3. 37 Maggie Jackson......2019

PoINTs

FIrsT-YEAR

1. 74 Amy Appelt............ 2002
2. 74 Maggie Jackson....... 2017
3. 70 Blair Weymouth.....2006

SECOND-YEAR
1. 86 Blair Weymouth.....2007
2. 83 Amy Appelt.... .
3. 78 Cary Chasney

THIRD-YEAR

1. 121 Amy Appelt............. 2004
2. 106 Lauren Aumiller.....2002
3. 83 Lindsay Sheehan....1985

FOURTH-YEAR
1. 125 Lindsay Sheehan....1986
2. 100 Lauren Aumiller.....2003
3. 96 Kate Breslin....




MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS

TEAM RECORDS

NCAA LEADERS

NCAA TOP-20

MosTt GoALs ScoRED,
GAME
25 vs. Lynchburg (1980),

vs. Towson State (1986)

Most GoALs ALLOWED,
GAME
23 vs. W&M (1983),

vs. Penn State (1986)

vs. North Carolina (2017)

LARGEST MARGIN OF
VicToRrY
24 vs. Lynchburg (25-1), (1980)

LARGEST MARGIN OF
DEeFEAT
15 vs. Penn State (23-8), (1986)

MosT GoALs ScoRrEeD,
SEASON
306 (2004)

MosTt AssisTs, SEASON
145 (2002)

Most WINs, SEAsON
19 (2004, 2006)

Fewest Losses, SEASON
1(1991,1993)

LoNGEST WIN STREAK,
SEASON
12 (1991, 1992, 1998)

LoNGEST LoSING STREAK,
SEASON
6 (2021)

Most GoALs ALLOWED,
SEASON
246 (2017)

FewesT GoALs ALLOWED,
SEASON
62 (1977)

MosT SHUTOUTS, SEASON
2 (1980)

TEAM

Scoring Defense ...,
Scoring Offense...
Scoring Offense... .
Scoring Offense ...

INDIVIDUAL POINTS
Lindsay Sheehan.
Cherie Greer.........
Lauren Aumiller....
Lauren Aumiller.... .
Amy Appelt .

GoALs

Jenny Slingluff......ccovecceieienns
Lauren Aumiller.... .
Amy Appelt .

AssisTs
Lindsay Sheehan .......cccooevuune. 1985
Lindsay Sheehan .......cccocvevvennee 1986

GOALS=AGAINST AVERAGE
Heather Castle.....ccovvierrerinnen. 1998

N2

PoinTs IN A GAME

6. 14 Debbie Easter
vs Mary Wash., 3/27/82 (7-7)
Lindsey Sheehan
vs Drexel, 4/4/86 (6-7)
13 Lindsey Sheehan
vs Delaware, 4/26/86 (8+5)
GROUND BALLs IN A GAME

10. 1 Sammy Mueller

vs Stanford, 2/14/2020
FaAsTEST GOAL TO OPEN A
GAME

2. :08 Heather Goehringer

vs James Madison, 4/13/94
9. 10 Tyler Leachman

vs Virginia Tech, 4/4/04

FasTEST CONSECUTIVE
Team GoALs

7. :07 Anna Yates then Erin Stewart
vs UMBC, 4/3/93
:07 Kelly Cowan then Kristen
Daddona vs UMBC 4/3/93

ConsecuTivE GAMES WITH
AT LEAsT ONE GoAL

2. 66 Amy Appelt
Feb. 27, 2022-March 13, 2005

CAREER PoINTS

12. 373 Amy Appelt, 2002-05
28. 320 Lauren Aumiller, 2000-03

CAREeR GoALS
. 258 Amy Appelt (2002-05)

SeAsoN PoINTs

14. 125 Lindsey Sheehan, 1986
17. 121 Amy Appelt, 2004

SeasoN Points PEr GAME
1. 781 Lindsey Sheehan

SeAsoN Assists PER GAME

3. 413 Lindsey Sheehan
1986, 66 in 16 games

16. 3.31 Lindsey Sheehan
1985, 43 in 13 games

GoaLs IN A SeEasoN
9. 90 Amy Appelt, 2004

Assists IN A SEASON
1. 66 Lindsey Sheehan, 1986

CAREER PoinTs PER GAME

14. 4.39 Amy Appelt, 2002-05
17. 410 Lauren Aumiller, 2000-03

CAREER GoALs Per GAME
16. 3.04Amy Appelt, 2002-05

SEASON GOALS-AGAINST
AVERAGE

12. 5.80Heather Castle, 1997

CAREER GOALS-AGAINST
AVERAGE

18. 761 Kendall McBreaty, 2005-08

CAREER GOALKEEPER
MINuUTES PLAYED

8. 4,510 Rachel Vander Kolk, 2015-18

CAReer Draw CONTROLS
Per GAME

18. 4.00Courtney Swan, 2012-15

CAReer Draw CoONTROLS

16. 287 Brittany Kalkstein, 2007-10
21. 272 Courtney Swan, 2012-15

SeAasoN GROUND BALLs
Per GAME

4. 754 Elaine Maddox, 1985
7. 6.93Elaine Maddox, 1984
8. 6.75 Elaine Maddox, 1986
9. 6.44Elaine Maddox, 1987
13. 5.38 Lindsey Sheehan, 1986

SeAasoN GROUND BALLs

6. 108 Elaine Maddox, 1986
8. 103 Elaine Maddox, 1987
9. 98 Amy Fromal, 1999

1. 97 Elaine Maddox, 1984
12. 96 Elaine Maddox, 1985

CAREER GROUND BALLS

2. 404 Elaine Maddox, 1984-87

7. 302 Amy Fromal, 1997-2000
13. 268 Peggy Boutilier, 1995-98
14. 260 Dawn Wisnhiewski, 1984-87
17. 247 Cherie Greer, 1991-94

19. 244 Robyn Nye, 1988-91

VIRGINIA WOMEN’S LACROSSE I 24



POSTSEASON HISTORY

ACC TOURNAMENT

Overall record: 21-16
ACC Titles: ‘98, ‘04, ‘06, ‘07, ‘08
*2020 ACC Tournament not played due to COIVD-19

NCAA TOURNAMENT

Overall Record: 35-27
NCAA Titles: ‘91, ‘93, ‘04

*2020 NCAA Tournament not played due to COIVD-19

#3 UVA def. #2 UNC........ 9-6
#1 UMD def. #3 UVA 10

1998
Semis....#2 UVA def. #3 DUKE.......9-7
Finals..... #2 UVA def. #1 UNC......... 9-7

99
Semis.... #3 UVA def. #2 DUKE.....10-9
Finals.....#1 UMD def. #3 UVA......16-6

2000
Semis.....#2 UMD def. #3 UVA....... 8-6
2001
Semis.....#1 UMD def. #4 UVA........ 7-6

2002
Semis..... #4 UMD def. #1 UVA.....15-12

2003
Semis....#3 UVA def. #2 DUKE......12-9
Finals.....#1 UMD def. #3 UVA......11-6

2004
Semis
Finals

2006
Semis
Finals

2007

Quarters. #4 UVA def. #5BC ........ 15-7
Semis..... #4 UVA def. #1 UMD......10-7
Finals.....#4 UVA def. #3 UNC.......12-6

2008
Semis....#2 UVA def, #3 DUKE.....10-9
Finals.... #2 UVA def. #1 UMD...10-90t

2009
Quarters..#4 UVA def. #5 VT........ 13-5
Semis......#1 UMD def. #4 UVA....... 15-7
2010

Quarters..#3 UVA def. #6 VT......... 18-6
Semis...... #1 UMD def. #3 UVA......10-6

2012
Quarters. #4 UVA def. #5BC ........ 13-8
Semis..... #1 UNC def. #4 UVA .....14-6

2013
Quarters #5 UVA def. #4 DUKE ...10-7
Semis..... #1 UMD def. #5 UVA.....13-9

2014

Quarters #5 UVA def. #4 DUKE .....7-5
Semis..... #1 UMD def. #5 UVA......15-9
2015

Quarters #5 ND def. #4 UVA.......... 7-6
2016

Quarters #4 DUKE def. #5 UVA ....9-8
2017

Quarters #3 UVA def. #5 UofL.. 13-12(0T)
Semis.... #2 CUSE def. #3 UVA....15-12
2018

Quarters #5 ND def. #4 UVA........ 1-10
2019

Quarters #4 CUSE def. #5 UVA..12-10
2020*

2021
Quarters #3 BC def. #6 UVA......... 16-12
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ACC Tournament MVP

1998

2004
2006
2007
2008

Kara Ariza
Ashleigh Haas
Tyler Leachman
Kendall McBrearty
Kendall McBrearty

All-Tournament Team

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2012
2013
2017

Peggy Boutilier
Melissa Hayes
Samm Taylor
Kara Ariza

Peggy Boutilier
Amy Fromal
Melissa Hayes
Samm Taylor
Jamie Haas
Ashley Widger
Amy Fromal
Jamie Haas
Frances Segarra
Lauren Aumiller
Lauri Kenis
Caitlin Banks
Cary Chasney
Lauren Aumiller
Courtney Muller
Tiffany Schummer
Amy Appelt
Caitlin Banks
Ashleigh Haas
Elizabeth Pinney
Cary Chasney
Amy Appelt

Nikki Lieb

Kate Breslin

Julie Hauser
Nikki Lieb

Ginger Miles

Blair Weymouth
Kate Breslin
Megan Havrilla
Brittany Kalkstein
Kendall McBrearty
Ashley McCulloch
Blair Weymouth
Claire Bordley
Jenny Hauser
Brittany Kalkstein
Kendall McBrearty
Ashley McCulloch
Megan O’Malley
Kaitlin Duff
Jenny Hauser
Ashley McCulloch
Blair Weymouth
Liz Downs

Kaitlin Duff
Brittany Kalkstein
Josie Owen
Casey Bocklet
Kasey Behr
Posey Valis

USWLA
1979
New Hampshire........ L, 6-8

Maryland ..... L, 2-17

1980

Temple e L, 2-9

New Hampshire ...... L, 3-7
NCAA

1986-NCAA Semifinalist

Maryland .......ccceeuee. L, 7-12

1987-NCAA Semifinalist
Maryland ............... W, 10-5
vs Penn State ......... L, 9-14

1989
at Princeton ............. L, 5-6
1990
Loyola .. L, 7-13

1991-NCAA Champions
vs Penn State ....... W, 10-5
vs Maryland

1992-NCAA Semifinalist
Penn State
vs Maryland

1993-NCAA Champions
vs Harvard ........ Wot, 11-10
vs Princeton

1994-NCAA Semifinalist
William & Mary
vs Princeton ... Lot, 13-14

William & Mary
vs Loyola ... .
vs Maryland

1997
North Carolina ..Lsv, 12-13

1998-NCAA Finalist
Princeton ....cccccoeuee.
vs Dartmouth
vs Maryland

1999-NCAA Finalist
Dartmouth
vs Duke
vs Maryland

2000
Boston U. ...
at James Madison L, 5-12

2001
James Madison ... L, 8-1

2002
Temple ... W, 20-8
at North CarolinalLot, 13-14

2003-NCAA Finalist
American ...
Georgetown ..
vs Maryland ...

Northwestern ....... W, 15-11

vs Georgetown ....W, 12-9 | 2019

at Princeton .......... W, 10-4 | NaVy .o, W, 15-12
at North Carolina...L, 7-14

2005-NCAA Finalist

Johns Hopkins ... W, 10-8 | 2020*

Boston U. .......

vs DUKe ..o, 2021

vs Northwestern .., 10-13 | vs. UConn.............. W, 19-13
at Notre Dame........ L, 8-13

2006

Princeton ...L, 7-8

2007-NCAA Finalist

Princeton .............. W, 19-10

North Carolina ..... W, 14-8

vs Duke ..o W, 14-13

vs Northwestern ..L, 13-15 NCAA Tournament
MVP

2008 2004 Andrea Pfeiffer

North Carolina ......... L, 7-1

2009 1991
at Duke.....cccooveuene. Lot, 13-15

2010 1993
TOWSON ...oveverririns W, 14-12

at North Carolina....L, 7-17

201 1994
at North Carolina....L, 7-15 | 1996
2012

at DUke....coeeveeevrnne L, 9-11 | 1998
2013

vs Penn (N W, 12-6

at Georgetown.... W, 10-8 1999
at North Carolina...L, 13-9

2014 - NCAA Semifinalist | 2003
Princeton

at UNC........

Vs Syracuse.............. L, 16-8

2015 2004
vs Winthrop........... W, 18-6

vs Penn State.......... L, 13-1

2016

vs Johns Hopkins..L, 12-10 | 2005
2017

VS Elon.. W, 11-9 | 5007
vs North Carolina L, 23-12

2018

vs Stanford.............. W, 12-3 2014

vs James Madison...L, 15-12

All-Tournament Team

Jenny Slingluff
Robyn Nye
Cherie Greer
Crista Mathes
Kim Prendergast
Anna Yates
Cherie Greer
Kara Ariza

Peggy Boutilier
Michelle Cusimano
Kara Ariza

Peggy Boutilier
Melissa Hayes
Kelly Allenbach
Melissa Hayes
Gina Sambus
Caitlin Banks
Lauri Kenis
Tiffany Schummer
Amy Appelt
Caitlin Banks
Nikki Lieb
Andrea Pfeiffer
Elizabeth Pinney
Amy Appelt
Cary Chasney
Nikki Lieb

Ashley McCulloch
Jess Wasilewski
Kaitlin Duff
Maddy Keeshan
Morgan Stephens




BY YEAR

1980
1984
1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

Maggie Maclnnis.......ccccovuee.
Sophie Carpenter
Sallie Cecil ...
Elaine MaddoX ......cceeeevernennee
Lindsay Sheehan............
Julie Williams
Elaine MaddoX......c.ceeereerverennes
Lindsay Sheehan............. 1st/HM
Julie Williams................. 2nd/HM
Dawn Wisniewski
Lauren Allebach......

Elaine Maddox.........

Dawn WisniewskKi...

Lauren Allebach......

Jill Dunham .....ccocoveerceeieineninne
Lesley Groff....nens
Cyn Mathes
Tracey Nelson ...
Jill Dunham .....ccooeverceeveninnnne
Robyn Nye.........
Cyn Mathes.......
Robyn Nye.....
Julie Plzak..............

Jenny Slingluff.....

Cyn Mathes...........
Cherie Greer ......eeveeenn.
Elaine Jones......covvueunee.
Bonnie Rosen
Jenny Slingluff......oevevininnne
Amy Breen ...
Cherie Greer.....

Tara Kelly............
Erin Stewart.................

Michelle Cusimano .............. 3rd
Kelly Daddona................. 1st /HM
Heather Goehringer.............. 2nd
Cherie Greer ......eevenennn. st
ANNA Yates ..o 2nd
Michelle Cusimano............. st
ANnna Yates ..., 2nd/HM
Kara AfZa ..., 1st/2nd
Michelle Cusimano............ st
Kate Evans.......coo. 1st /2nd
Heather Hotchkiss..........cc....... 3rd
Kara Ariza.....eeene.

Peggy Boutilier
Kate Evans.............
Beth Potter.....ceveveniennen.
Kara Ariza.....eeeeeseeees
Peggy Boutilier ...
Amy Fromal.......eeeeeeennnn,
Mia MoONEY.....ccccevveerreerrienns
Samm Taylor.....
Amy Fromal......
Jamie Haas........
Jessica Hull............
Ashley Widger
Amy Fromal..........

Jamie Haas....cvvevecveennen,
Stephy Samaras............. 1st /2nd
Lauren Aumiller............ 2nd/HM
Lauri Kenis......ccouvenveenen. 1st/2nd

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013
2014

2015

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

Amy Appelt.. e, 3rd
Lauren Aumiller ......eeeennee. st
Gina Sambus ... 2nd
Tiffany Schummer

Amy Appelt .. st
Cary Chasney....eecereeenne 3rd
Lauri Kenis......... ...2nd
Amy Appelt .., st
Caitlin Banks......coeeeeeeeerrennne 3rd
NikKi Lieb .. st
Elizabeth Pinney..... ....2nd
Amy Appelt .., st
Kim ConNors......ceceeeecrennns 2nd
Meredith Lazarus............... 3rd
Tyler Leachman

NI =] o J .
Tyler Leachman

Nikki Lieb ....ccvvreeneee

Kim Connors.....

Blair Weymouth......
Kate Breslin.....eeeeeeeeene, st
Jen Holden....ceceecee, 3rd
Jessy Morgan....ceeceeenne, 3rd
Jess WasilewsKi......oococveeuneee. 2nd
Blair Weymouth............. 1st /2nd
Claire Bordley .......ccueu..... 1st/1st
Ashley McCulloch.......... 2nd/2nd
Kendall McBrearty....... 2nd/3rd
Blair Weymouth........ccccueee.... 3rd
Kaitlin Duff......co...... .2nd
Blair Weymouth...... ...2nd
Brittany Kalkstein.................... 3rd
Ashley McCulloch................... 3rd
Brittany Kalkstein.......c.......... st
Kaithin DUff....coeeeceeeene 2nd
Liz Downs 3rd
Liz Downs
Julie Gardner......ceveeeeeenne, 3rd
Josie OwWen ... 2nd
Julie Gardner......ceeeeeeeenne, 3rd
Casey Bocklet......eeecreaeee 3rd
Liz Colgan.....eeeeeeerennes st

Morgan Stephens...
Courtney Swan....

Liza BlU€..eereceeesesseeenas 3rd
Casey Bocklet.....eeeeeeanns st
Morgan Stephens................... 2nd
Courtney Swan

Liza BlU€..eereceeesesseeenas
Kasey Behr......ceeecrennn,
Maggie Jackson
Kasey Behr................

Sammy Mueller .......

Sammy Mueller .......

Maggie jackson.......

Sammy Mueller .......
Ashley Stilo ...,
Meredith Chapman.....3rd/2nd
ANNie DYSON ....ocveeerrecrerreenne. HM

N2

ALL-AMERICAN

By NamE

Lauren Allebach......cccoovvvninniniinns 1987, ‘88
Amy Appelt. .2002, ‘03, ‘04, ‘05
Kara Ariza....n 1996, ‘97, ‘98
Lauren Aumiller.....cccceeeeccecicincees 2001, ‘02
Caithin Banks ... 2004
Kasey Behr......ooeieeiececceeceeeen 2017, ‘18

Liza Blue........... 2014, 15
Casey Bocklet..... ....2013, 15
Claire Bordley ......cccoeveceiiiieeeceseeeneseiens 2008
Peggy Boutilier .. 1997, ‘98
AMY BreeN ..o 1993
Kate Breslin ......... ..2007
Sophie Carpenter... 1984
Sallie Cecil....ccoeeeeennnns ..1985
Meredith Chapman ..2021
Cary Chasney........... ..2003
Liz COlgan .o 2014
Kim CONNOYS oo 2005, ‘06
Michelle Cusimano. ....1994, ‘95, ‘96
Kelly Daddona.....ceeeeeecececeeeeeeeeae 1994
LiZ DOWNS ..ottt 2010, N
Kaitlin Duff... 2009, 10
Jill Dunham...... 1989, ‘90
ANNIE DYSON ..ottt 2021
Kate EVaNS ... 1996, ‘97
Amy Fromal..... ...1998, ‘99, ‘00
Julie Gardner.....iee 20M, 12
Heather Goehringer .......ccoeveecvecvccrcnenen, 1994
Cherie Greer ..o

Lesley Groff.... e 1989
Jamie Haas ...... ..1999, ‘00
Jen Holden.....ceeee e 2007
Heather Hotchkiss.. 1996
Jessica Hull............... .1999
Maggie Jackson. ...2017
ElQing JONES ..o 1992
Brittany Kalkstein... 2009, 10
Tara Kelly ..o 1993
Lauri Kenis ........... 2001, ‘03
Meredith Lazarus......ccceoevennenncienecenns 2005
Tyler Leachman.....ccccooeeeeiicciinisenens 2005, ‘06
Nikki Lieb.............. .2004, ‘05, ‘06
Maggie MaclnniS.......cccccevreerivseeieeseeee 1980
Elaine Maddox.... ....1985, ‘86, ‘87
Cyn Mathes.....covcevvccicccee 1989, ‘90, 91
Kendall McBrearty .....ceeeeccceeeceeane 2008
Ashley McCulloch... 2008, ‘09
Mia MOONEY ...ocuviieiiieceeee e 1998
JESSY MOIrgan ... 2007
Sammy Mueller... .2018, 19, ‘20

Tracey Nelson.....
Robyn Nye........
JOSIE OWEN ..t 2012

Elizabeth Pinney .2004
Julie PIZaK ..o 1991
Beth Potter...... 1997
Bonnie Rosen...... 1992

Stephy Samaras. .
GiNa SaMbBUS ... 2002

Tiffany Schummer........coooeeiecccceeecees 2002
Lindsay Sheehan .... 1985, ‘86
Jenny Slingluff......... 1991, ‘92
Morgan Stephens...

Erin Stewart.........

Ashley Stilo......
Courtney Swan...
Samm Taylor .......
Jess Wasilewski..
Blair Weymouth.
Ashley Widger....
Julie Williams......
Dawn Wisniewski ... X
ANNA Yates....oooviiiiiecceee 1994, ‘95
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NATIONAL AWARDS

NAaTioNAL HALL oF FAME

Julie Williams.......cccveeeerenn. Oct. 12, 2002
Heather Dow...... .. Oct. 12, 2002
Jane Miller............ ..Nov. 22, 2003
Cherie Greer ...veveeeeeeennn. Nov. 7, 2009
Bonnie Rosen.......oeeeuene. Oct. 30, 2010
NCAA WomMaN oF THE YEAR
1998t Peggy Boutilier
HonbA SporTs AWARD
2003-04 ..o Amy Appelt
HonbA SporTs AWARD FINALIST
2002-03....ooeeeeerererrenrene Lauren Aumiller
Amy Appelt
Amy Appelt
200910 Brittany Kalkstein
NCAA Tor VIII
1999 Peggy Boutilier
TewAARATON TROPHY RECIPIENT
2004 Amy Appelt
TeEwAARATON TROPHY FINALISTS
...................................... Lauren Aumiller
...................................... Lauren Aumiller

.......... Amy Appelt
...... Amy Appelt
............... Nikki Lieb
Brittany Kalkstein

........................................ Courtney Swan

INSIDE LACROSSE AWARDS
NATIONAL ROOKIE OF THE YEAR
.............................................. Amy Appelt
..... Blair Weymouth
Brittany Kalkstein

NaTioNAL RookIE Sauap
............................................ Caitlin Banks
...... Amy Appelt
...... Cary Chasney
.... Eilzabeth Pinney
...Meredith Lazarus
............................................... Jen Holden
Blair Weymouth
Britany Kalkstein
............ Kaitlin Duff
.................................................. Liz Downs

2004 Amy Appelt
2005 e Amy Appelt
DereNnsIVE PLAYER oF THE YEAR
2003 Tiffany Schummer
DerensIVE MIDFIELDER OF THE YEAR
2006t Nikki Lieb
MiDFIELD PLAYER OF THE YEAR

2002 e Lauren Aumiller
2003 Lauren Aumiller

IWLCA AWARDS
CoaAcH oF THE YEAR
TOOT e Jane Miller
2004 Julie Myers

AssISTANT CoAcH oF THE YEAR
2070 e Colleen Shearer

PLAYER OF THE YEAR

............................... Robyn Nye, Defense
Jenny Slingluff, Attack
.......................... Cherie Greer, Defense
Michelle Cusimano, Goal
Michelle Cusimano, Goal
Peggy Boutilier, Defense
. Peggy Boutilier, Defense
.......................... Amy Appelt, Offense

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

1992 Jenny Slingluff
2004 .. Amy Appelt

DerFeNsIVE PLAYER oF THE YEAR
................................................... Robyn Nye
........ Cherie Greer

..Peggy Boutilier
Peggy Boutilier

GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR
Michelle Cusimano
Michelle Cusimano

IWLCA MERIT SQuAaD
2003, 2006, 2014, 2015

IWLCA Acapemic Honor RoLL
TOOZ.eeeee e Tara Kelly
TOO ... Anna Yates
1995.. Michelle Cusimano
T996....eere e Michelle Cusimano
............................ Heather Hotchkiss
1997 e Peggy Boutilier
..Peggy Boutilier
................. Melissa Hayes
..Amy Fromal
....Mia Mooney
....Alissa DeCarlo
..Amy Fromal
............ Jill Hansen
..... Lauren Aumiller
Lindsey Buchanan
......... Lauren Aumiller
Lindsey Buchanan
............... Lauri Kenis
...Tiffany Schummer
........... Megan Havrilla
................. Jess Wasilewski
.. Kaitlin Swagart
..................................................... Katie Shannon
...................................... Sarah Hackman
........ Katie Shannon
.Whit Hagerman
.......... Josie Owen
..Marghi Walters
............................................ Meghan Helm
................................................... Erin Laschinger
....Daniela Eppler
..Courtney Swan
............... Liza Blue
...Daniela Eppler
... Sarah Gillespie
...... Courtney Swan
..... Katherine Rueger
Rachel Vander Kolk
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2078 Daniela Kelly
.......................................... Rachel Vander Kolk

GTE/VEerizon/CArITAL ONE
AcADEMIC ALL-AMERICANS

1998.... ....Peggy Boutilier
1990, Amy Fromal
2003.. Lauren Aumiller
2015.... Courtney Swan
2020 s Sammy Mueller
Acapemic ALL-DisTricT 3

2072 e Josie Owen
2015 e, Courtney Swan
2020 Sammy Mueller
WowmensLax.com AWARDS

UNsuNG HEro oF THE YEAR
Morgan Thalenberg
.............................................. Julie Hauser

2004 Amy Appelt
2005, e Amy Appelt

MIDFIELD PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Lauren Aumiller
Lauren Aumiller

LAXxPowER.coM

FAN AWARDS

BEesT SENIOR ATTACK
2008....eieeiesreseins Megan O’Malley

BesT SENIOR DEFENSE
2008....eeeee s Claire Bordley

BEesT SENIOR GOALIE
2008....ieerieiniiens Kendall McBrearty

CoacH OF THE YEAR
2008 Julie Myers



ALL-REGIO

ALL-SOUTH REGION

N/ALL-STATE

VaSID AWARDS

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

Lindsay Sheehan, 1st
Dawn Wisniewski, 1st
Julie Williams, 1st
Elaine Maddox, Tst
Sallie Cecil, Tst
Lindsay Sheehan, 1st
Julie Williams, 1st
Elaine Maddox, Tst
Dawn Wisniewski, HM
Dawn Wisniewski, 1st
Abby O’Leary, 1st
Elaine Maddox, Tst
Lesley Groff, 1st
Lauren Allebach, 1st
Susie Williams, 1st
Cynthia Mathes, st
Lesley Groff, 1st

Jill Dunham, Tst
Tracy Nelson, st
Cynthia Mathes, st
Jenny Slingluff, 1st
Jill Dunham, Tst
Robyn Nye, 1st
Kristen Aceto, 1st
Jenny Slingluff, 1st
Cynthia Mathes, st
Robyn Nye, 1st

Julie Plzak, 1st
Cherie Greer, HM
Elaine Jones, HM
Jenny Slingluff, 1st
Elaine Jones, 1st
Cherie Greer, 1st
Bonnie Rosen, HM
Amy Breen, 1st
Cherie Greer, Ist

Tara Kelly, Tst

Erin Stewart, 1st
Kelly Cowan, HM
Kelly Daddona, 1st
Cherie Greer, st
Anna Yates, 1st
Michelle Cusimano, Tst
Heather Goehringer, 2nd
Michelle Cusimano, Tst
Anna Yates, 1st

Jill Havlicek, 2nd
Heather Patton, 2nd
Lisa Plzak, 2nd

Kara Ariza, 1st
Michelle Cusimano, Tst
Kate Evans, Ist
Heather Hotchkiss, 2nd
Beth Potter, 1st

Kara Ariza, st
Peggy Boutilier, 1st
Kate Evans, 2nd
Carolyn Papa, 2nd
Jessica Hull, 2nd
Peggy Boutilier, 1st
Kara Ariza, Tst
Samm Taylor, 1st

Mia Mooney, 2nd
Amy Fromal, 2nd
Amy Fromal, 1st
Ashley Widger, Tst
Jessica Hull, 2nd
Jamie Haas, 2nd
Jamie Haas, Ist
Stephy Samaras, Ist
Amy Fromal, 1st
Lauren Aumiller, 2nd
Lauren Aumiller, 1st
Lauri Kenis, 1st
Jamie Haas, 2nd
Lauren Aumiller, 1st
Gina Sambus, st
Tiffany Schummer, 1st
Amy Appelt, 2nd
Molly Cangemi, 2nd
Amy Appelt, 1st
Lauren Aumiller, 1st
Lauri Kenis, 1st
Tiffany Schummer, 1st
Cary Chasney, 2nd

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

20Mm
2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

Amy Appelt, 1st

Nikki Lieb, Tst

Caitlin Banks, 2nd
Andrea Pfeiffer, 2nd
Elizabeth Pinney, 2nd
Amy Appelt, 1st

Tyler Leachman, st
Nikki Lieb, Tst

Kim Connors, 2nd
Tyler Leachman, st
Nikki Lieb, Tst

Kim Connors, 2nd
Blair Weymouth, 2nd
Kate Breslin, 1st

Jess Wasilewski, 1st
Blair Weymouth, 1st
Jen Holden, 2nd
Claire Bordley, 1st
Kendall McBrearty, 1st
Ashley McCulloch, 1st
Blair Weymouth, 1st
Kaitlin Duff, 2nd
Kaitlin Duff, 1st

Blair Weymouth, 1st
Liz Downs, 2nd

Jenny Hauser, 2nd
Brittany Kalkstein, 2nd
Ashley McCulloch, 2nd
Kaitlin Duff, 1st
Brittany Kalkstein, Tst
Lauren Benner, 2nd
Liz Downs, 2nd

Caity Whiteley, 2nd
Liz Downs, 1st

Julie Gardner, 2nd
Josie Owen, Tst
Kelsey Gahan, 2nd
Julie Gardner, 2nd
Casey Bocklet, 2nd
Megan Dunleavy, 2nd
Morgan Stephens, 2nd
Liza Blue, 1st

Liz Colgan, Tst
Morgan Stephens, Ist
Courtney Swan, Tst
Maddy Keeshan, 2nd
Liza Blue, 1st

Casey Bocklet, 1st
Morgan Stephens, Ist
Courtney Swan, Tst
Kelsey Gahan, 2nd
Mary Alati, 2nd

Kasey Behr, 2nd
Maggie Preas, 2nd
Rachel Vander Kolk, 2nd
Kasey Behr, 1st
Maggie Jackson, 1st
Sammy Mueller, 2nd
Kelly Reese, 2nd
Kasey Behr, Ist
Maggie Jackson, 2nd
Avery Shoemaker, 2nd
Sammy Mueller, 2nd
Maggie Jackson, 1st
Sammy Mueller, 1st
Allison Shields, 2nd
Avery Shoemaker, 2nd
Meredith Chapman, Ist
Annie Dyson, Tst
Ashlyn McGovern, 2nd

N2

ALL-STATE TEAMS
2001 Lauren Aumiller
Caitlin Banks
Jamie Haas
Lauri Kenis
Amy Appelt
Lauren Aumiller
Cary Chasney
Gina Sambus
Tiffany Schummer
Amy Appelt
Lauren Aumiller
Lauri Kenis
Tiffany Schummer
Cary Chasney
Amy Appelt, 1st
Caitlin Banks, 1st
Tyler Leachman, 1st
Nikki Lieb, st
Andrea Pfeiffer, 1st
Elizabeth Pinney, 1st
Ashley Dodson, 2nd
Morgan Thalenberg, 2nd
Amy Appelt, Ist
Kim Connors, 1st
Ashley Dodson, 1st
Meredith Lazarus, 1st
Tyler Leachman, 1st
Nikki Lieb, st
Elizabeth Pinney, 2nd
Cary Chasney, 2nd
Molly Urlock, 2nd
Kim Connors, 1st
Julie Hauser, 1st
Tyler Leachman, 1st
Nikki Lieb, st
Blair Weymouth, 1st
Jen Holden, 2nd
Ginger Miles, 2nd
Jessy Morgan, 2nd
Kate Breslin, 1st
Brittany Kalkstein, 1st
Ashley McCulloch, 1st
Jessy Morgan, 1st
Jess Wasilewski, 1st
Blair Weymouth, 1st
Kaitlin Duff, 2nd
Kendall McBrearty, 2nd
Claire Bordley, 1st
Kendall McBrearty, 1st
Ashley McCulloch, 1st
Kaitlin Duff, 2nd
Alice Hughey, 2nd
Brittany Kalkstein, 2nd
Megan O’Malley, 2nd
Blair Weymouth, 2nd
Kaitlin Duff, 1st
Liz Downs, 1st
Jenny Hauser, 1st
Brittany Kalkstein, 1st
Ashley McCulloch, 1st
Blair Weymouth, 1st
2010 Kaitlin Duff, 1st
Liz Downs, 1st
Brittany Kalkstein, 1st
Caity Whiteley, 1st
Lauren Benner, 2nd
Charlie Finnigan, 2nd
Bailey Fogarty, 2nd
Josie Owen, 2nd
201 Liz Downs, 1st
Julie Gardner, 1st
Megan Dunleavy, 2nd
Charlie Finnigan, 2nd
Kim Kolarik, 2nd
2013 Casey Bocklet, 1st

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Megan Dunleavy, Ist
Courtney Swan, Tst
Maddy Keeshan, 2nd

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

Kim Kolarik, 2nd

Liza Blue, Tst

Liz Colgan, Tst

Maddy Keeshan, 1st
Morgan Stephens, Ist
Courtney Swan, Tst
Casey Bocklet, 2nd
Daniela Eppler, 2nd
Lauren Goerz, 2nd
Casey Bocklet, st
Courtney Swan, Tst
Morgan Stephens, Ist
Kelsey Gahan, 2nd

Liza Blue, 2nd

Mary Alati, Tst

Kasey Behr, 1st

Rachel Vander Kolk, st
Maggie Preas, 2nd
Maggie Jackson, 1st
Kasey Behr, Ist

Kelly Reese, 1st

Kaitlin Luzik, 1st
Sammy Mueller, 2nd
Besser Dyson, 2nd
Kaitlin Luzik,1st
Kasey Behr, 1st
Sammy Mueller, 1st
Avery Shoemaker, 1st
Maggie Jackson, 2nd
Allison shields, 1st
Sammy Mueller, Ist
Maggie Jackson, 1st
Avery Shoemaker, 1st
Charlie Campbell, 2nd
Meredith Chapman, 1st
Annie Dyson, 1st
Ashlyn McGovern, 1st
Charlie Campbell, 2nd
Lillie Kloak, 2nd

PLAYER OF THE YEAR

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2013
2014
2015
2017
2019

Lauren Aumiller
Lauren Aumiller
Amy Appelt
Amy Appelt
Nikki Lieb

Kate Breslin
Claire Bordley
Blair Weymouth
Brittany Kalkstein
Casey Bocklet
Courtney Swan
Casey Bocklet
Maggie Jackson
Sammy Mueller

CoacH OF THE YEAR

2002
2003
2004
2005
2007
2013
2014
2019

Julie Myers
Julie Myers
Julie Myers
Julie Myers
Julie Myers
Julie Myers
Julie Myers
Julie Myers

Rookie OF THE YEAR

2007
2017

Brittany Kalkstein
Sammy Mueller

AcADEMIC ALL-STATE

2003

2006
2009

Lauren Aumiller, 2nd
Tiffany Schummer, HM
Nikki Lieb, 2nd

Katie Shannon
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ACC HONORS

CoacH OF THE YEAR ALL-ACC ALL-ACC Acapemic TEAM
2002 Julie Myers 1997 Kara Ariza 2006 Tyler Leachman
2008 Julie Myers Peggy Boutilier Nikki Lieb
Beth Potter Ginger Miles
1998 Kara Ariza Meredith Lazarus
1P9|§‘;YER OF THE YEARP Boutili Peggy Boutilier 2007 Claire Bordley
€ggy boutilier Mia Mooney Megan Havrilla
2004 Amy Appelt Amy Fromal Jess Wasilewski
1999 Amy Fromal 2008 Claire Bordley
Rookie OF THE YEAR Stephy Samaras Kendall McBrearty
1997 Amy Fromal 2000 Amy Fromal Megan O’Malley
1998 Mills Hook 2001 Lauri Kenis Kaitlin Swagart
2001 Caitlin Banks Lauren Aumiller 2009 Julie Gardner
2002 Lauren Aumiller Josie Owen
gggé Blaiﬁvrvgyﬁpo%i: Molly Cangemi Katie Shannon
2007 Brittany Kalkstein Gina Sambus 2010 Liz Downs
y Tiffany Schummer Josie Owen
2015 Rachel Vander Kolk 2003 Amy Appelt Caity Whiteley
Lauren Aumiller 20M Liz Downs
TourNAMENT MVP Lauri Kenis Megan Dunleavy
1998 Kara Ariza Tiffany Schummer Charlie Finnigan
2004 Ashleigh Haas 2004 Amy Appelt Josie Owen
2006 Tyler Leachman Caitli_rllkBanké 2012 LizaI Blue
2007 Kendall McBrearty Nikki Lie Megan Dunleavy
2005 Amy Appelt Daniela Eppler
2008 Kendall McBrearty Kim Connors Josie Owen
50TH ANNIVERSARY LACROSSE TEAM Tyler Lﬁ,ﬁﬁf‘ﬂgg 2013 Sloafigaéﬂﬁg
Kara Ariza 1995-1998 2006 Kim Connors Megan Dunleavy
Lauren Aumiller 2000-2002 Tyler Leachman Daniela Eppler
Peggy Boutilier 1995-1998 Nikki Lieb Maddy Keeshan
Amy Breen 1990-1993 Blair Weymouth Courtney Swan
Michelle Cusimano 1993-1996 2007 Kate Breslin 2014 Liza Blue
Heather Dow 1980-1982 gess Wasilewski Loz Colgan
: R air Weymou auren Goerz
i;bbLiESZﬁer 119%87021338 2008 Claire Bordley Maddy Keeshan
Y Ashley McCulloch Courtney Swan
Cherie Greer 1991-1994 Kaitlin Duff | 2015 Kelly Boyd
Elaine Maddox 1984-1987 Kendall McBrearty Liza Blue
Cynthia Mathes 1988-1991 2009 Kaitlin Duff Kelsey Gahan
Maggie Maclnnis 1977-1980 Jenny Hauser Courtney Swan
Tracy Nelson 1986-1989 Ashley McCulloch Rachel Vander Kolk
Robyn Nye 1988-1991 2010 Blair \?_(eygwouth 2016 S?/lrah Gillgspie
; R iz Downs aggie Preas
Ei?}rér;fyZ%s:enhan :ggzlggg Kaitlin Duff Rachel Vander Kolk
g ; Brittany Kalkstein 2017 Maggie Preas
! o y Reese
Julie Williams 1983-1986 Julie Gardner Rachel Vander Kolk
Dawn Wisniewski 1984-1987 2012 Julie Gardner Sammy Mueller
Anna Yates 1992-1995 Josie Owens 2018 Sophie Alecce
2013 Dana Boyle Kasey Behr
S50OTH ANNIVERSARY Courtney Swan Kaitlin Luzik
Tor=-50 FEMALE ATHLETES 2014 Liz Colgan, 1st Sammy Mueller
R Morgan Stephens, 2nd Avery Shoemaker
gﬁgtreerG?e%\:’v 119989?11335 Courtney Swan. 2nd Rachel Vander Kolk
2015 Casey Bocklet, 1st 2019 Charlie Campbell
’ Morgan Stephens, 2nd Lillie Kloak
ACC WoMEN’s LACROSSE Courtney Swan, 2nd Sammy Mueller
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR 2016 Mary Alati, 2nd Allison Shields
2015 Courtney Swan Kasey Behr, 2nd Avery Shoemaker
Maggie Preas, 2nd 2021 Maggie Bostain
WEeAVER-JAMES=-CORRIGAN 2017 Maggie Jackson, Ist Meredith Chapman
ACC POSTGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP Mag}g;gePrgae;fer, %23 MacﬁgﬁleeDgggg
y , zi

2015 Courtney Swan 2018 Kasey Behr. st Ashlyn McGovern
Sammy Mueller, 1st Olivia Schildmeyer
ACC FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR Avery Shoemaker, st Gwin Sinnott

2017 Sammy Mueller Sophie Alecce, 2nd

Katilin Luzik, 2nd

2019 Maggie Jackson, Tst

Sammy Mueller, 1st

Avery Shoemaker, 2nd

2021 Meredith Chapman, 2nd

Annie Dyson, 2nd

Mackenzie Hoeg, Freshman

Maggie Bostain, Freshman
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ACC HONORS

ACC Acapemic Honor RolLL Heather Goehringer ......ccccooeevvnicene. 93,94 | Sammy Mueller ......ccoovvvvvvrrenne. 17,18, 19, 20
Sophie AleCCe... oo, 16,17,18,19 | Lauren Goerz .12,13,14 | Tracy Nelson

KAStEN ACELO oo 9o | Halle Graham 19, 20, 21 | Robyn Nye ...

Mary Alati (O] =TT CT Y=Y Genny O’'DoNNell ... 87
Lauren AleNBACh ..oo..oooeeeoeeoeesoeeoesoe gg | Percie Griffith.. Grayson Offutt :
Kelly AENDACK ..o 97. 99 Lesley Groff.....eeeecccccenn, Sam OffUtuiiiiiicec s
Kara Ariza Sarah Hackman........cceceeevne. 06, 07, 08, 09 | ALY O’LEAIY .eoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeee e
Lacey AUMIIET ..oeeoeeeeereceresesscerssee 99, 01 | Whitaker Hagerman. Megan O’Malley

Lauren Aumillel o 00, 01, 02, 03 Ana Hage_rup .................................... Jos_le Ow_en ......................................

Kelly Austin ) Sara Hairfield ... Clair Parrish ...,

Lelan BaIlEY .oooeooeeeeseceeresceesscesesceeessessse 12 | Jillian Hansen... - Madisen Patrick ...

AINSIEY BAKE .o 10, 12 ANNE Harvey ... Lauren Pederson ...
Lila Barker ANNa HauSer......cooevvvveeevieieeeene Cordelia Peters....cecceeceeieieesinns
Myla Grace Barnett ..., 20,21 | Megan Havrilla. Andrea Pfeiffer..

KASEY BENT - ovvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeessseseeeeeees Melissa Hayes......covvevvvvcennnn. Megan Plain.......ccveevevceeeenne.

Lauren Benner.. Erika Hellstrom Sarah Platt ..
JAIME BISKUD.cvvveeereeeeeeeeereeeeeeseeeseesenees Meghan Heick.. ...15,16 | Lisa Plzak .

LiZa BIUG oo Meghan Helm......cccoeieiveviiecec n,12,13 lleana PoSada ...
Casey Bocklet... Amanda Herzer ... Beth Potter ...
Claire Bordley ..o, Mackenzie Hoeg. Maggie Preas

Maggie Bostain Riley HOCG...ovoveveveeeeeeeeceeeeeeeean Kim Prendergast......cccoceeveveenennns

Peggy Boutilier Jen HoldeN....cecceeceeee e 08, 09 | Jillie Quevedo......cccoevevveceieeerienne

NOFE BOWEN oo eeesseesseees Carol Hotarek Kelly Reese

Brooke BOYd w.coeerreeeeeeeeeeeeesssri, 13,14, 15, 16 Heather Hotchkiss......cococovnniinnne 94, 95,96 | Taylor REgan ...
Kelly Boyd 13,14,15,16 | Libby Hoyle o 98, 99, 00, O1 | Gabby RoOe.....ccccviviviciciccs
DANE BOYIE oo 13,14 | Alice Hughey Bonnie Rosen

Bridget Bradley ..., 02, 03, 04 Jessica Hull ... Katherine Rueger.......coovnviinninnnne

Amy Breen Maggie JAaCKSON .....ccccoeevveeeeeecrceeeee e 18, 19 Natalie Santos ...
Dara Brunelli ..o 94,95 | Julie Jakum Ellena Schildmeyer .

Lindsay BUChanan. ... 00, 01, 02, 03 | Kate Jerde. e Olivia Schildmeyer

Laura Burns Chloe JONES....oiveeesieeeeeeeeeeens 19, 20, 21 | Tiffany Schummer.......cccccceeeeecceieniens
AIEX BUINELL oo Elaine Jones Morgan Schwab....

EMME Call oo Brittany Kalkstein......cccoovivviccvccscens 10 | Caroline Seats ...cccoovevvvvecvseesee e
Charlie Campbell. Maddy Keeshan ......cccoovevvccviccscenne 13,14 | Katie Shannon......cccceevvevnnee.

Courtlynne CaskiN.........ocweern. 19, 20, 21 | Daniela Kelly .. Kiki Shaw

Heather Cast!e. 96, 97, 98 Tara Kelly ..o 91, 92,93 | Avery ShoemakKer......ccccoovnienninicnnins
Jaime Cattano Joanna Khouri .. 96, 97 | Allison Shields ...
Catherine Chambers .......oeooresvees 06 | Lillie Kloak Gwin Sinnott ...

Stacey Chaplin oo 90, 91 Jalen Knight ..., 18,19, 20 | Katie Slater ...
Cary Chasney Kim KolariK ..o 13 | Jenny SINGIUff. e
Heather CRFIStMaN ... 91 | Stacy Kuhlkin... - Natalie Soule
AMY CIOtRIE oo 94 Jennifer Langton ... 96 Robin Steinberg.....ceieceecceeeeeens
Liz Colgan Jennifer Larsen Morgan Stephens ...
KiM CONNOFS ..o Erin Laschinger Erin Stewart

ENA COOPEN wommmmeeeooeeeooeeeoee Mary Bgth LaVerghetta ....cccovevvrveenns 99, 00, 01, 02 Ashlgy SO e
Meredith Lazarus........cceceue.... 03, 04, 05, 06 Kaithin SWadgart......eeeieceeceeeeeene
Tyler Leachman .. ....04, 05, 06 Courtney Swan..

Michelle Cusimano..

Sara Darling....ccceeeeeeseeseesseens ! '

Kelly Daddona ..o Becky LEWIS .ot ANNIE TaYIOr v
Alissa DeCarlo .. NikKi Lieb .o Samm TaYIor e
DONNa DENODIE oo Laura Lindsay .. . Anne Thomas..

Braeden Dial JESS LOIZEAUX ..ot Posey ValiS ...
Lilly DiNardo EVie LOPOO...ecceeeeeeee e Rachel Vander KolK.......ccceueveinnnn.

AShIEY DOASON oo Angie Loynaz... Ella-Reaves Vaughan.

Christie DONOVAN oo Kaitlin LUZIK...ooooveececeeeceeceeene Jordan Vaught.....ciccccceeceeees
Liz Downs Jen Marino ...t Marghi Walters ...
KQIEN DUFF.ceooeeeeeeeeeseeee oo Lauren Martin... Ashlee Warner...

Megan DUNICAVY ..o Crista_Mathes .............................................. Sloan Wa_rren e
Annie Dyson Cynthia Mathes ... Jess Wa_5|lewsk|_ .........................................
BeSSer DYSON ...conenneesssssissssssssssnneee Kendall McBrearty Jacqueline Wasilko

JOPAAN EIWAY oo A!Ie_en McCarthy ..o, Denise Wernersbach........cccocovevvccecnennn,
Meredith Elwell Aislinn McCarthy ..o, Ashley WeSt ...

Lilly Emery Baum......ccooooeooooeeseese Elizabeth McCarthy.. Devon Whitaker

Daniela EPPIer oo, Molly MCCHNtIC .o Caity Whiteley ...
Kate Evans Ashley McCulloCh......cccoininiiiniccnes Ashley Widger ...
Maddy Fabiani..........coomrree. Ashlyn McGovern.. Aubrey Williams

Martha Faulconer Kathleen McMahon........ccccovvienene 93,94, 95 | Laura Williams ...
Charlie Finnigan... Nicole McNIChOl......ccccciiiiieiece e 92 | Schuyler Williams.......cccoceeeveireeeniieeeseeea
AMY Fromal.....eeens Chelsea Metz ... Susie Williams

Kelsey Gahan ..o, Ginger MIles ... Liza Williamson........ccccoverinnnne.

Julie Gardner .. Mia MOONEY ...ocvviveiveesee e ANNa YatesS....oocovevvieecieeeins

NiNa GarfinKel ...oo.ooooooeeoeeoeeeessoesoessoe Jessy Morgan...

Sarah GilleSPie....coommeeeceeeerreeren, AShleY MOITIS ..o
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TEAM HONORS

LAcrosSE TEAM AWARD

Awarded to the student-athlete who exemplifies the
highest qualities of leadership, cooperative spirit and
unselfish service in the interest of athletics at UVa.
1975-76 Kathy Smith

1976-77 Cindy Ligon

1977-78 Eva Sheahan

1978-79 Debbie Spillard

1979-80 Debbie Spillard

1980-81 Maggie Maclnnis

1981-82 Heather Dow

1982-83 Kathleen Gavin

1983-84 Sophie Carpenter
1984-85 Lindsay Sheehan

1985-86 Lindsay Sheehan

1986-87 Dawn Wisniewski

1987-88 Tracy Drummond
1988-89 Lesley Groff

1989-90 Kristen Aceto/Jill Dunham
1990-91 Robyn Nye

1991-92 Bonnie Rosen/Jenny Slingluff
1992-93 Erin Stewart/Amy Breen

1993-94 Cherie Greer

1994-95 Anna Yates
1995-96 Michelle Cusimano
1996-97 Peggy Boutilier
1997-98 ﬂgy Boutilier
1998-99 ey Widger
1999-00 Amy Froma
2000-01  Jamie Haas/Lauri Kenis
2001-02 Lauren Aumiller
2002-03  Tiffany Schummer
2003-04 Amy ppelt
2004-05 &/A ppelt
2005-06  Nikki Lieb
2006-07  Kate Breslin
2007-08 Kendall McBrearty
2008-09  Blair Weymouth
2009-10  Brittany Kalkstein
2010-1 Liz Downs

2011-12 Josie Owen
2012-13 Morgan Stephens
2013-14 Liza Blue

2014-15 Casey Bocklet
2015-16 Maggie Preas
2016-17 Maggie Jackson
2017-18 Kasey Behr
2018-19

; EARRINGER
CHOLARSHIP

Awarded to a deserving student-athlete participating
in any varsity sport.

1999-00 Amy Fromal

2004-05 Meredith Lazarus

JETTIE HiLL MEMORIAL AWARD
Awarded to the fourth-year female student-athlete
with the highest scholastic average throughout her

four years.

1977-78 Amy Easter
1978-79 Marge Dawe
1988-89 Lesley Groff
2005-06  Meredith Lazarus
2008-09 Katie Shannon

ISTINGUISHED STUDENT-ATHLETE
CHOLARSHIP

Awarded to a rising fourth-year student-athlete who

has distinguished him/her self during his/her intercol-

legiate athletic career at Virginia.

1999-00  Jill Hansen
2007-08  Katie Shannon
2011-12 Megan Dunleavy

Tim ABBoTT MEMORIAL AWARD
Awarded to the assistant trainer most dedicated to
and possessing empathy for student-athletes.
2001-02  Blair Putnam

Boe GoopMAN MEMORIAL AWARD

In recognition of untiring, devoted service as a
student-manager for the Department of Athletics at
the University of Virginia.

1999-00 Jenny Holsinger

EARDLEY REYNOLDS LovE

NDOWED SCHOLARSHIP
Awarded to a student-athlete participating on the
women’s lacrosse team who lives life with kindness
and generosity and whose unselfish nature puts oth-
ers ahead of herself.

2011-12 Julie Gardner
2012-13 Lauren Goerz
2013-14 Christie Donovan
2014-15 Kelsey Gahan
2015-16 Mary Alati
2016-17 Daniela Kelly
2017-18 Daniela Kelly

LL IN FOR EXCELLENCE ENDOWED
CHOLARS
Awarded to a deservmg student-athlete in recogni-
tion of his or her contributions to the University of
Vir?inia athletics program.
0T6- Rachel Vander Kolk
2017-18 Rachel Vander Kolk

RALPH SAMPSON SCHOLARSHIP

The scholarship is awarded to a third-year student-
athlete who best demonstrates excellence in aca-
?geénzlcgs) leadership and athletics.

Cherie Greer
1996-97 Peggy Boutilier
2001-02 Lauren Aumiller
2011-12 Lelan Bailey

ErRNEST H. ERN, JR. AWARD
In recognition of outstandmg contributions to stu-
dent life by an intercollegiate athlete.

1997-98 Peggy Boutilier

2004-05 Bridget Bradley
HE LEONARD W. SANDRIDGE
NDOWED CHOLARSHIP

Awarded to a deserving student-athlete who per-
sonifies the characteristics of Leonard W. Sandridge,
Jr (integrity, leadership, humble service, dedication,
inspiring strength, and loyalty to the University).
2012-13 Erin Laschinger

2015-16 Kelly Boyd
AlG F|EL ER
EMORIAL AWARD

In recognition of the varsity athlete who best dem-

onstrates the qualities of leadership in character and

sportsmanship, unwaverlng competltlve spirit, and

unt|r|n§ determ|nat|on in overcoming adversity.
Tracy Nelson

1999-00  Ashley Widger
2001-02  Tiffany Schummer
2009-10  Ainsley Baker

| TﬁLAWARD'OUTSTANDING FEMALE
1975-76 Debbie Easter
1976-77 Kathy Smith
1985-86 Lindsay Sheehan
1986-87 Elaine Maddox
1989-90  Jill Dunham
1993-94 Cherie Greer
1997-98 Peggy Boutilier
2002-03  Lauren Aumiller
2003-04 Amy Appelt
2004-05 Amy Appelt

ACC Top VI AwarD

Presented to the six student-athletes each year who
have given the most in terms of service to the Univer-
sity and Charlottesville communities.

2004-05 Bridget Bradley

2004-05
2005-06

ACC ScHoLAR AWARD

Presented to one male and one female student-ath-
lete each year based on excellence and performance
with distinction as a member of a varsity team.

Meredith Lazarus
Meredith Lazarus

1983-84 Mary Jo Adams
1988-89 Lesley Groff
1993-94 KeIIy Daddona
1997-98 gg¥ Boutlller
1999-00 A romal
2005-06  Nikki Lieb
2014-15 Courtney Swan

BeTTY AND MONEY YATES AWARD
In recogn|t|on of service and dedication to the
%onéen ’s lacrosse program.

9 Clair Parrish
1997 Jen Langton
1998 Beth Potter
1999 Ashley Widge
2000 Kelly AIIenbach/Sarah Gercke
2001 Julianne Cattano
2002 Stuart Cawthorn
2003 Lindsay Buchanan
2004 Erin Sweeney
2005 Blair Putnam
2006 Meredith Lazarus
2007 Kaitlin Swagart
2008 Sara Hairfield
2009 Catherine Chambers
2010 Yeardley Love
201
2012 ) )
2013 Kim Kolarik
2014
2015
2016
2017
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MISCELLANEOUS

CoMMUNITY SERVICE AWARD

1999 Libby Hoyle
HARLOTTESVILLE CHAPTER
ALL OF FAME

The following Virginia lacrosse alumnae are members
of the Charlottesville Hall of Fame.

1996 Jane Miller

1997 Heather Dow
1997 Julie Dayton
2001 Julie Williams
2003 Elaine Maddox
2003 Lindsay Sheehan
2005 Sophie Carpenter
2005 Debbie Easter
2005 Linda Southworth
2005 Maggie Maclnnis
2017 Jenny Levy

2017 Lauri Kenis
BETH ALLEN

The recipient of the Beth Allen Award shall be a
“highly skilled, creative and disciplined player who
consistently makes a positive contribution to the
team effort. Such a player shall show awareness and
understanding of the spirit of this unique game and
exemplify character traits of loyalty and sportsman-

ship.”

1987 Julie Dayton
1993 Julie Williams
1998 Jess Wilk
1999 Bonnie Rosen
2000 Cherie Greer

AIMEE WILLARD

The Aimee Willard Award was created to recognize
the outstanding collegiate athlete participating in the
National Tournament.

2003 Lauren Aumiller

HEATHER LEIGH ALBERT

The Heather Leigh Albert National Schoolgirl
Lacrosse Award was created to recognize the most
outstanding schoolgirl lacrosse player in the nation, in
spirit as well as athletic ability.

1994 Beth Potter

1999 Lauren Aumiller
2003 Jenny Hauser
2008 Kelly Austin
20M Taylor Ranftle

WESs PATTERSON

The Wes Patterson Award is given to the player who
embodies the “spirit of the game.” The recipient of
the award displays sportsmanship, team cooperation
and contribution, unselfish play, fairness and generos-
ity, courtesy in her relations with others, and one who
accepts the results of the game and the decision of
officials.

2001 Cherie Greer



NATIONAL/INTERNATIONAL

USA NATIONAL TEAM
1980 Maggie Maclnnis (r)
1981 Maggie Maclnnis
1982 Maggie Maclnnis
1983 Sophie Carpenter
Maggie Maclnnis
Sophie Carpenter
Heather Dow
Maggie Maclnnis
Elaine Maddox
Dawn Wisniewski
Heather Dow
Maggie Maclnnis
Elaine Maddox
Dawn Wisniewski
Heather Dow-SM
Maggie Maclnnis-SM
Elaine Maddox
Lindsay Sheehan
Julie Williams
Dawn Wisniewski
Heather Dow
Elaine Maddox
Julie Williams
Dawn Wisniewski
Lauren Allenbach
Heather Dow
Julie Williams
Heather Dow-GM
Jill Dunham
Lesley Groff
Tracy Nelson
Julie Williams-GM
Susie Williams
Kristen Aceto
Lauren Allenbach
Heather Dow

Jill Dunham

Tracy Nelson
Robyn Nye

Julie Williams
Kristen Aceto
Cherie Greer
Elaine Jones
Robyn Nye

Jenny Slingluff
Julie Williams
Susie Williams
Heather Dow-AC
Kristen Aceto

Jill Dunham
Cherie Greer
Elaine Jones
Bonnie Rosen
Julie Williams
Heather Dow-AC
Bonnie Rosen
Robyn Nye
Cherie Greer-MVP
Heather Dow-AC
Cherie Greer-MVP
Bonnie Rosen
Kara Ariza
Heather Dow-AC
Lauren Aumiller
Bonnie Rosen
Kara (Ariza) Cooke
Cherie Greer
Heather Dow-AC
Morgan Stephens
Rachel Vander Kolk
Jenny Levy -HC

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1997

2001

2005

2017

USA Evuite TEAM

1993 Kristen Aceto
Cherie Greer-GM
Elaine Jones
Robyn Nye
Bonnie Rosen
Julie Williams-GM
Heather Dow-AC-GM
Kristen Aceto
Cherie Greer
Robyn Nye
Bonnie Rosen
Heather Dow-AC
Kristen Aceto
Cherie Greer
Robyn Nye
Bonnie Rosen
Heather Dow-AC
Kristen Aceto
Cherie Greer
Robyn Nye

Bonnie Rosen
Heather Dow-AC
Kristen Aceto
Cherie Greer-GM-MVP
Robyn Nye-GM
Bonnie Rosen-GM
Heather Dow-AC-GM
Kara Ariza

Cherie Greer
Bonnie Rosen
Heather Dow-AC
Kara Ariza

Peggy Boutilier
Cherie Greer
Bonnie Rosen
Heather Dow-AC
Kara Ariza

Cherie Greer
Bonnie Rosen
Heather Dow-AC
Kara Ariza-GM
Cherie Greer-GM-MVP
Bonnie Rosen-GM
Heather Dow-AC-GM
Kara Ariza

Cherie Greer
Bonnie Rosen
Heather Dow-AC
Lauren Aumiller
Kara Ariza

Cherie Greer
Bonnie Rosen
Heather Dow-AC
Lauren Aumiller
Kara Ariza

Cherie Greer

Lauri Kenis
Bonnie Rosen
Gina Sambus
Heather Dow-AC
Amy Appelt

Kara Ariza-SM
Lauren Aumiller-SM
Cherie Greer-SM
Bonnie Rosen-SM
Heather Dow-AC-GM
Amy Appelt

Amy Appelt

Nikki Lieb

Nikki Lieb

Nikki Lieb

Kendall McBrearty
Kendall McBrearty
Morgan Stephens
Morgan Stephens

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
201
2014-15
2015-16

N2

USA DEVELOPMENTAL
Team
1993 Amy Breen

Kelly Daddona

Tara Kelly

Julie Williams-HC
Michelle Cusimano
Tara Kelly

Jenny Slingluff
Julie Williams-HC
Michelle Cusimano-GM
Tara Kelly-GM
Jenny Slingluff-GM
Julie Williams-HC
Kara Ariza

Peggy Boutilier
Stephy Samaras-GM
Samm Taylor-GM
Julie Myers-AC
Amy Fromal

Julie Myers-AC
Lauren Aumiller
Lauren Aumiller
Gina Sambus

Gina Sambus-GM
Amy Appelt

Cary Chasney

Kim Connors

Amy Appelt

Jen Holden-GM
Jessy Morgan-GM
Megan O’Malley-GM
Blair Weymouth-GM
Jen Holden

Kendall McBrearty
Jessy Morgan
Megan O’Malley
Amy Appelt

Kendall McBrearty
Sarah Platt-SM
Chloe Jones-SM

1994

1995

1997

1999

2000

2001
2002

2003
2004

2005
2007

2008

2009

2015

HC-Head Coach
AC-Assistant Coach
SM-World Cup Silver Medalist
GM-World Cup Gold Medalist
MVP-Championship Game

Player of the Match
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ALL-TIME RESULTS

1976 (8-4-1)

Coach: Linda Southworth

Captains: Kathy Smith, Barry Kilbourn
3/19  William & Mary 10-7
3/23 at Mary Washington 8-5
3/27 at Harvard 9-4
4/6  at Lynchburg 8-4
4/8 Brown 12-2
4/12  at Longwood 10-2
4/14  at Sweet Briar 17-3
4/20 Richmond 9-7
4/23 vs. Bridgewater& 10-4
4/23  vs. Lynchburg& 10-2
4/24 vs. Randolph-Macon& 12-2
4/27 at Bridgewater 10-6
4/29 at Hollins 12-12
& VWLA Tourn. @ Westhampton
1977 (8-2-1)

Coach: Linda Southworth

Captains: Susan Novak, Kathy Smith
3/23 at Richmond 8-3
3/25 Mary Washington 12-3
4/7  Hollins 8-6
4/12  at Lynchburg 16-1
4/14 Bridgewater 12-2
4/19  at William & Mary 6-6
4/20 at Randolph-Macon 9-6
4/22 vs. Bridgewater& 7-5
4/22  vs. William & Mary& 9-5
4/23 vs. James Madison& 8-5
4/29 Towson 9-5
& VWLA Tourn. @ Sweet Briar

1978 (7-4-1)

Coach: Linda Southworth
Captains: Beth Adams, Cindy Ligon

3/24 at Mary Washington 7-4
3/29 William & Mary 1n-7
3/31 Richmond 7-5
4/6 Brown 8-5
4/11  Lynchburg 1-3
4/12 James Madison 5-5
4/14  at Hollins 9-6
4/19 at Bridgewater 7-5
4/21  at William & Mary& 15-4
4/21 vs. Sweet Briar& 12-5
4/22 vs. Longwood& 10-3
4/23  at Maryland 14-1
& VWLA Tourn. @ William & Mary
1979 (5-6-1)

Coach: Linda Southworth
Captains: Eva Sheahan, Debbie Spillard

3/23 Mary Washington 7-5
3/28 at William & Mary 9-3
3/30 at Richmond 10-10
4/5 Longwood 12-2
4/10 at James Madison 17-9
4/17 Bridgewater 12-1
4/20 vs. James Madison& 8-7
4/20 vs. William & Mary& 15-4
4/28 Hollins 1-9
4/30 at Sweet Briar 9-3
5/11  vs. New Hampshire~ 8-6
5/12  vs. Maryland = 17-2

& VWLA Tourn. at Hollins
~USWLA Tourn. at Penn State

22248882 ErrT24%EEEE 422222~

1980 (10-6)
Coach: Linda Southworth

Captains: Debbie Spillard, Elizabeth Wyker

3/21
3/22

Richmond

at Mary Washington
3/27 William & Mary
3/29 at Towson

4/1  Sweet Briar

4/3  Hofstra

4/4  at Longwood

4/9 James Madison

4/ at Hollins

4/14 Lynchburg

4/16  vs. Bridgewater $
4/19 vs. James Madison&
4/19  at William & Mary&
4/20 at Old Dominion
5/9  vs. Temple~

5/10 vs. New Hampshire~

10-2
20-6

$ at Madiera School, Greenway, Va.

& VWLA Tourn. at William & Mary

~ USWLA National Tourn. atPrinceton

1981 (9-3)
Coach: Linda Southworth

Captains: Heather Dow, Gretta Wahlstrom

3/24 Princeton

at William & Mary
Mary Washington
4/1  at Old Dominion
Towson

at James Madison
Hollins

at Richmond
Loyola

at Lynchburg

vs. William & Mary&
vs. Old Dominion&

4/22
4/24
4/24

8-7

6-3
9

& VWLA Tourn. at Lynchburg College

1982 (7-5)
Coach: Linda Southworth

Captains: Heather Dow, Ann Orrison

3/27 at Mary Washington
3/30 Old Dominion

4/1  at Hollins

4/4  at West Chester
4/5  at Maryland

4/7 James Madison
4/13 William & Mary
4/16  at Towson

4/17  at Loyola

4/20 Richmond

4/24 vs. William & Mary&
4/24 vs. James Madison&
& VWLA Tourn. at Hollins

1983 (4-7-1)
Coach: Linda Southworth

22-5

NT-)
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Captains: Sophie Carpenter, Debbie Easter

3/25
3/29
4/2
4/5
4/13
4/16
4/17
4/19
4/23
4/24

at West Chester
at Old Dominion
Penn State
Maryland

at William & Mary
Towson

Loyola

at Richmond

Old Dominion &
William & Mary &
4/27 at James Madison
4/29 at Delaware

& VWLA Tourn. at UVa
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9-8
4-2
16-8
9-8
1-10
17-8
8-8
1-10
12-3
23-16
16-13
19-6

1984 (6-7)

Coach: Jane Miller

Captains: Wendy Bortle, Sophie Carpenter

Dartmouth

Old Dominion

4/1  Penn State

4/3  at Maryland
William & Mary

at Loyola

at Towson

Lehigh

Richmond

at Old Dominion &
vs. William & Mary &
James Madison

at Delaware

3/23

4/19
4/21

4/22
4/25
4/28

& VWLA Tourn. at Old Dominion

1985 (11-2)

Coach: Jane Miller

15-14 WSV
9-8 WOT
16-7 L
5-4 L
-0 W
12-9 L
96 W
14-9 L
16-8 W
6-5 W
5-3 L
7-5 L
15-8 L

Captains: Sallie Cecil, Julie Williams

3/19
3/21
3/24
3/26
3/30
4/2
4/6
4/10
4/12
4/13
4/18
4/27
4/30

1986 (14-2)

Coach: Jane Miller
Captain: Lindsay Sheehan
3/20 Yale

3/21 Dartmouth

3/23 Bucknell

3/26 Old Dominion
3/29 at Penn State

4/1  at Maryland

4/4  at Drexel

4/5  at Lehigh

4/8  William & Mary
4/14  at Towson

4/19 Temple

4/20 Loyola

4/22 Richmond

4/26 Delaware

4/29 James Madison
5/11 Maryland !

I NCAA Semifinals at UVa

1987 (13-3)

Coach: Jane Miller
Captain: Dawn Wisniewski
3/18 Yale

3/21 Towson

3/22 Dartmouth

3/25 at Old Dominion
3/28 Penn State

4/3 Loyola

4/7  at William & Mary
4/10 UMBC

4/12  vs. Northwestern *
4/17 Lehigh

4/20 Maryland

4/22 at James Madison
4/24 at Temple

4/25 at Delaware

5/6 Maryland #

5/9  vs. Penn State!

~ at College Park, Md.
# NCAA First Round

Dartmouth

Yale
at West Chester
at Old Dominion
Penn State
Maryland
at Bucknell
at William & Mary
Towson
Loyola
at Richmond
at Delaware
at James Madison

10-9 W
8-5
15-14
20-5
9-8
1-6
21-4
14-5
21-11
19-7
12-7
18-13
10-9

14-6
18-1
23-3
10-3
12-10
11-10
10-9
17-5
13-1
17-7
9-7
8-7
12-5
1n-10
10-5
14-9

I NCAA Semifinals at College Park, Md.

SV
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ALL-TIME RESULTS

1988 (11-5) 1991 (17-1) 1994 (13-4)
Coach: Jane Miller National Champions Coach: Jane Miller
Captains: Becky Lewis, Tracy Drummond Coach: Jane Miller Captain: Cherie Greer
3/15 - Yale 7-2 W | Captains: Cynthia Mathes, Robyn Nye, 3/12 - Delaware 16-8 W
3/19 7 at Towson 10-5 W Stacey Chaplin 3/16 - Old Dominion 1m1-8 W
3/20 7 at Lehigh 9-3 W 3/13 - Yale 1-3 w 3/22 1 2 atMaryland 5-1 L
3/23 7 8 Old Dominion 6-1 W | 3/18 - Dartmouth 10-3 W | 3/26 1 11 atPenn State 1-10 WOT
3/26 5 3 atPenn State 9-4 L | 3/20 - at Old Dominion 14-4 W | 3/30 4 7 at William & Mary 2-6 W
3/29 5 8 atMaryland 1-8 L 3/22 - Princeton 10-6 W 4/2 4 at UMBC 6-6 W
4/5 10 5 William & Mary 5-3 L | 3/26 2 4 Maryland 65 W | 4/5 5 Richmond 22-7 W
4/9 10 at UMBC n-5 W | 3/29 2 3 Penn State 10-9 L | 4/9 5 15 Temple 16-6 W
4/10 12 6 vs. Northwestern ® 7-6 L 4/3 2 3 William & Mary 7-6 WSV 4/13 4 12 James Madison 186 W
4/13 12 7 Richmond 1-3 w 4/6 2 UMBC 17-3 W 4/17 4 at Lehigh 17-7 W
4/177 8 1 Temple 15-7 L | 4/7 2 Northwestern 21-2 W | 4/18 4 3 at Princeton 15-14 LOT
4/20 8 4 James Madison 6-5 \ 4/9 2 at Richmond 13-6 W 4/21 4 1 atlLoyola 12-9 W
4/23 8 13 Delaware 14-4 W | 4/13 2 15 at Temple 5-4 W | 4/26 3 at Towson 202 W
4/26 6 at Loyola 10-3 W 4/17 2 10 at James Madison 6-4 W 4/30 3 7 at Dartmouth 12-10 L
4/29 6 at Cornell 5-4 W | 4/20 2 at Delaware 15-5 W | 5/1 3 12 vs. Boston College+ 85 W
4/30 6 at Colgate 6-5 W | 4/23 1 14 Loyola 9-6 W | 5/14 4 7 William & Mary # 84 W
~ at College Park, Md. 4/27 1 Lehigh 15-5 W 5/21 4 2 vs. Princeton! 14-13 LOT

4/30 1 Towson 1-5 w +at Dartmouth, Hanover, N.H.
1989 (12-5) 5/18 1 5 vs.Penn State! 10-5 W | # NCAA First Round at UVa
Coach: Jane Miller 5/19 1 3 vs. Maryland! 8-6 W INCAA Semis, at Maryland
Captains: Lesley Groff, Tracy Nelson INCAA Finals at Trenton St.
3/15 - Yale 9-8 L 1995 (7-7)
3/18 - Towson 63 W | 1992 (14-3) Coach: Jane Miller
3/19 - UMBC 151 W Coach: Jane Miller Captains: Jill Havlicek, Elizabeth Kenny, Anna
3/22 - at Old Dominion 13-1 W Captains: Bonnie Rosen, Jenny Slingluff Yates
3/25 - Colgate 10-8 W | 3/11 - Yale 7-2 W | 3/15 - at Old Dominion 14-6 W
3/28 1N Maryland 10-5 W | 3/18 - Old Dominion 141 W | 3/18 - Princeton 5-4 L
4/2 11 1 Penn State 12-8 L | 3/21 - at Princeton 5-2 L | 3/21 - Maryland 7-4 L
4/4 9 5 vs William &Mary” 10-9 WOT | 3/24 4 8 atMaryland 5-4 L | 3/25 - Penn State 9-6 L
4/8 9 Boston College 12-3 W 3/26 4 10 Dartmouth 10-5 W 3/29 6 12 at William & Mary 7-4 L
4/9 9 10 vs. Northwestern * 8-6 W | 3/29 4 3 atPenn State 96 W | 4/1 6 UMBC 14-2 W
4/12 3 at Richmond 10-5 W 4/1 4 7 William & Mary 104 W 4/4 9 at Richmond 21-8 W
4/16 3 5 at Temple 10-9 L 4/4 4 at UMBC 16-6 W 4/9 9 7 atTemple 9-8 L
4/19 5 at James Madison 7-4 L | 4/7 3 Richmond 16-2 W | 4/11 12 Georgetown 7-4 W
4/22 5 10 at Delaware 13-5 W 4/1 3 11 Temple 125 W 4/12 12 3 at James Madison 1-2 L
4/23 5 Lehigh 13-4 W 4/15 3 13 James Madison 16-5 W 4/15 12 13 at Delaware 9-5 W
4/25 6 12 Loyola 9-3 W | 4/18 3 Delaware 21-10 W | 4/19 12 7 Loyola 13-10 W
5/13 6 3 at Princeton# 6-5 L | 421 3 4 atlLoyola n-9 W | 4/25 1 Towson 17-7 W
~ at College Park, Md. 4/25 3 at Lehigh 13-3 W | 4/29 11 12 atVYale 9-6 L
#NCAA First Round at Princeton, N.J. 4/28 3 15 at Towson 185 W

5/9 3 5 Penn State # 15 w | 1996 (14-4)
1990 (12-4) 5/16 3 2 vs.Maryland! 7-8 LOT | NCAA Runners-up
Coach: Jane Miller # NCAA First Round at UVa Coach: Julie Myers
Captains: Cynthia Mathes, Jill Dunham, I NCAA Semifinals, at Lehigh Captains: Jennifer Larsen, Michelle Cusimano
Kristen Aceto 3/10 - at Georgetown 9-3 W
3/14 - Yale 127 wW | 1993 (15-1) 3/13 - Old Dominion 9-1 W
3/17 - at Towson 9-4 W | National Champions 3/17 - at Princeton 9-8 W
3/18 - at Lehigh 14-5 W | Coach: Jane Miller 3/20 - at Maryland 16-5 L
3/21 - at Old Dominion 7-3 W Captains: Erin Stewart, Amy Breen 3/24 - at Penn State 10-9 L
3/24 - Boston College 75 W | 3/10 - Yale 16-5 W | 3/27 - William & Mary 43 W
3/27 1 9 atMaryland 6-5 LSV 3/16 - Lehigh 16-2 W 3/30 - at UMBC 4-6 W
3/31 1 7 atPenn State 10-9 L | 317 - at Old Dominion 85 W | 4/2 4 Richmond 13-0 W
4/4 7 6 William & Mary 6-5 L | 3/20 - Princeton 157 W | 4/6 4 7 Temple 14-10 W
4/7 7 at UMBC 9-7 W | 3/23 - Maryland 1M-9 W | 4/9 4 6 James Madison 7-5 W
4/8 7 vs. Northwestern * n-8 W | 3/28 - Penn State 7-5 L | 413 4 at Duke 14-9 W
4/11 7 Richmond 15-5 \ 3/31 1 7 at William & Mary 12-6 W 4/177 4 2 atloyola 1-10 LOT
4/14 7 2 Temple 9-8 \ 4/3 1 UMBC 22-5 W 4/20 4 14 North Carolina 13-6 W
4/18 6 13 James Madison 7-5 W | 4/6 1 at Richmond 20-9 W | 4/23 3 at Towson 17-9 W
4/21 6 15 Delaware 1-3 \ 4/10 1 8 at Temple 12-6 W 4/27 3 1 Yale 10-4 W
4/24 7 2 atlLoyola 7-6 W | 4/14 1 13 at James Madison -4 W | 5/1 3 6 William & Mary# 86 W
5/12 3 7 vs. Loyola# 13-7 L 4/21 1 7 Loyola n-7 w 5/18 3 2 vs. Loyola~ 10-9 W
~ at College Park, Md. 4/27 1 15 Towson 14-7 W | 5/19 3 1 vs. Maryland~ 10-5 L
# NCAA First Round, at UVa 51 1 at Delaware 20-10 W # NCAA First Round at UVa

5/15 1 4 vs. Harvard- 11-10 WOT ~NCAA Finals, at Lehigh

5/16 1 3 vs. Princeton-~ 8-6 WOT

~NCAA Finals, at Maryland
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1997 (14-5, 1-2 ACC)
Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Kate Evans, Carolyn Papa, Heather
Patton
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UMBC
Georgetown

at Old Dominion
Princeton
Maryland

Penn State

at William & Mary
at North Carolina
at Richmond

at Temple

at Villanova

at James Madison
Duke

Loyola

North Carolina*
Maryland*
Virginia Tech

at Yale

North Carolina#

*ACC Tourn., Charlottesville, Va.
# NCAA First Round, at UVa

1998 (17-3, 1-2 ACC)
National Runners-up
ACC Champions

Coach: Julie Myers
Captains: Kara Ariza, Peggy Boutilier, Beth
Potter

3/
3/14
3/16
3/18
3/22
3/25
3/28
3/31
4/3
4/4
4/8
4/10
4/18
4/19
4/22
4/25
4/28
5/9
5/15
5/17

* ACC Tourn., Charlottesville, Va.
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Old Dominion
at Georgetown
UMBC

at Maryland

at Penn State
William & Mary
North Carolina
Richmond

at Princeton

at Villanova
James Madison
at Duke

Duke*

North Carolina*
at Virginia Tech
Temple

at Loyola
Princetoni#

vs. Dartmouth~
vs. Maryland-

# NCAA Second Round at UVa
~ NCAA Finals, at UMBC

1999 (15-6, 1-2 ACC)
National Runners-up
Coach: Julie Myers
Captains: Mia Mooney, Melissa Hayes, Jess

Hull
3/3
3/6
3/10
3/16
3/19
3/21
3/24
3/27
4/3
4/7
4/10
4/M
4/14
4/21
4/24
4/25
4/28
4/30
5/8
5/14
5/16
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Richmond

at Syracuse

at Old Dominion
Maryland
Princeton

Penn State

at William & Mary
at North Carolina
at Temple

at James Madison
Duke

Vanderbilt
Virginia Tech

at George Mason
vs. Duke*

vs. Maryland*
Loyola

at UMBC
Dartmouth#

vs. Duke~

vs. Maryland-

*ACC Tourn., Chapel Hill, N.C.
# NCAA Second Round at UVa

~NCAA Finals, at Johns Hopkins

ALL-TIME RESULTS

2000 (13-6, 1-2 ACC)
Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Kelly Allenbach, Amy Fromal,
Sarah Gercke

20-2
14-4
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13-1
16-8
18-3
11-8
1-10
1-8
12-6
14-1
9-4
16-1
16-8
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4/26
4/30
5/10
5/13

16
19

13
20
7
2
18
4
3

14
1
5

13

6 M

6 3

DOOONOOWWMOWWNDNARAMKNW

at Richmond
Syracuse

Old Dominion
UMBC

at Maryland

at Penn State
William & Mary
North Carolina

at Princeton

at Temple

James Madison

at Duke

Virginia Tech
George Mason

at Maryland*

at Loyola

at Vanderbilt
Boston University#
at James Madison%

*ACC Tourn., College Park, Md.
# NCAA First Round at UVa
%NCAA Quarterfinals at JMU

2001 (11-7, 0-3 ACC)
Coach: Julie Myers

4/29
5/10

9
RV

1
15

6

8
RV

NOOOOOWODDOWIWOW®mM
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Captains: Mills Hook, Jill Hansen
19

at William & Mary
at Syracuse

at Old Dominion
Richmond
Maryland

Penn State
Princeton

at North Carolina
at UMBC

at Temple

at James Madison
Duke

Virginia Tech

at George Mason
vs. Maryland*

at Loyola
Vanderbilt
James Madison#

*ACC Tourn., Orlando, Fla.
# NCAA First Round at UVa

2002 (15-4, 3-0 ACC)
Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Tiffany Schummer, Gina Sambus
13

2/27 7 William & Mary 19-13 W
3/2 7 10 Syracuse 12-10 L
3/6 8 16 Old Dominion 16-4 W
3/8 8 at Richmond 18-4 W
3/12 8 6 atMaryland 17-16 W
3/15 8 12 at Penn State n-8 W
3/17 8 3 atPrinceton 13-11 L
3/23 6 3 North Carolina 1n-8 W
3/26 4 UMBC 14-8 W
3/30 4 - Temple 18-8 W
4/3 4 18 James Madison 157 W
4/6 4 6 atDuke 18-6 W
4/10 3 at Virginia Tech 18-3 W
4/16 3 - George Mason 17-1 W
4/19 3 12 vs. Maryland* 15-12 L
4/24 5 4 Loyola 13-10 W
4/28 5 12 at Vanderbilt 17-13 W
5/9 4 19 Temple# 20-8 W
5/12 4 3 at North Carolina! 14-13 LOT

*ACC Tourn., Durham, N.C.
# NCAA First Round at UVa
INCAA Quarterfinals at UNC
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2003 (17-5, 1-3 ACC)

National Runners-up
Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Lauren Aumiller, Lauri Kenis,

Tiffany Schummer

3/1 3 14 at Syracuse

3/3 8 at William & Mary
3/5 8 19 at Old Dominion
3/7 8 20 Richmond

3/11 8 3 Maryland

3/14 8 12 Penn State

3/16 8 2 Princeton

3/22 5 9 atNorth Carolina
3/25 5 at UMBC

3/29 5 at Temple

4/2 4 12 at James Madison
4/6 4 3 Duke

4/9 4 Virginia Tech
4/15 4 at George Mason
4/18 4 3 Duke*

4/20 4 2 Maryland*

4/27 3 16 Vanderbilt

4/29 3 1 atlLoyola

5/8 3 American#

5/11 3 6 Georgetown#
5/16 3 2 vs. Maryland!
5/18 3 5 vs. Princeton!

* ACC Tourn. at UVa
# NCAA First/Second Rounds at UVa
I NCAA Finals at Syracuse

2004 (19-3, 2-1 ACC)

National Champions
ACC Champions
Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Lauren Keller, Morgan Thalenberg
16

2/22 3 at Vanderbilt
2/28 3 13 Syracuse

3/5 9 at Richmond
3/9 9 3 atMaryland
3/12 9 14 at Penn State
3/14 9 1 atPrinceton
3/20 5 12 North Carolina
3/23 4 UMBC

3/25 4 17 William & Mary
3/27 4 Temple

3/31 5 7 James Madison
4/3 5 6 atDuke

4/7 6 Old Dominion
4/13 7 19 George Mason
4/17 7 3 Loyola

4/19 4 at Virginia Tech
4/23 4 2 vs. Maryland*
4/25 4 6 Duke*

5/13 2 Mount St. Mary’s#
5/16 2 8 Northwestern#
5/21 2 6 vs. Georgetown !
5/23 2 1 atPrinceton!

*ACC Tourn., Chapel Hill, N.C.
# NCAA First/Second Rounds at UVa
I NCAA Finals at Princeton

12-11
21-6
17-5
17-10
11-8
15-9
13-8
7-6
19-10
16-6
12-1
12-7
19-3
15-8
12-9
11-6
13-8
10-9
19-3
16-9
9-8
87 L

-

Osssss-sssssssssesss59

14-10
14-13
18-7
10-8
10-9
12-9
16-9
19-5
16-8
19-5
12-9
10-9
17-6
10-5
12-11
20-13
9-7
17-7
19-2
15-1
12-9
10-4
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ALL-TIME RESULTS

2005 (17-5, 3-1 ACC)

National Runners-up

Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Amy Appelt, Bridget Bradley,
Laura Burns, Cary Chasney, Ashley Dodson,
Ashleigh Haas, Elizabeth Pinney, Molly
Urlock, Courtney Young

3/5 1 12 atSyracuse 157 W
3/8 1 7 Maryland 15-8 W
3/11 1 12 Penn State 10-7 L
3/13 1 Richmond nms5s W
3/19 6 4 at North Carolina n-5 W
3/22 4 18 William & Mary 16-7 W
3/26 4 3 Princeton 84 W
3/30 2 at James Madison 86 W
4/2 2 1 Duke 16-12 L
4/6 5 at Old Dominion 20-1 W
4/10 5 at Temple 20-5 W
4/13 5 at George Mason 127 W
4/15 5 Virginia Tech 18-3 W
4/20 8 Georgetown 13-1 L
4/24 4t RV Vanderbilt 12-1 W
4/29 7 8 vs. Maryland* 15-1 W
5/1 7 3 vs.Duke* 9-6 L
5/13 6 at Loyola 19-12 W
5/12 6 10 Johns Hopkins# 10-8 W
5/15 6 3 Boston University# 13-9 W
5/20 6 2 vs. Dukel 15-13 W
5/22 6 1 vs.Northwestern! 13-10 L

* ACC Tourn. at M&T Bank Stadium
# NCAA First/Second Rounds at UVa
I NCAA Finals at Navy

2006 (15-4, 4-1 ACC)

ACC Champions

Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Nikki Lieb, Meredith Lazaurus

2/19 5 15 at Vanderbilt 10-9 W
2/26 5 Temple 10-8 W
3/1 7 RV at Richmond 8-7 L
3/4 7 13 Syracuse 149 W
3/7 10 4t at Maryland 14-9 W
3/10 10 7 at Penn State 12-8 W
3/12 10 Boston College 183 W
3/18 5 8 North Carolina 10-9 L
3/21 7 1M at William & Mary 16-5 W
3/25 7 6 atPrinceton 16-3 W
3/29 6 17t James Madison 176 W
4/1 6 2 atDuke m-10 W
4/5 5 Old Dominion 15-8 W
4/12 3 George Mason 139 W
4/14 3 at Virginia Tech 12-5 W
4/19 4 3 at Georgetown 8-4 L
4/28 4 5 vs. North Carolina* 12-10WOT
4/30 4 1 vs.Duke* 13-8 W
5/14 2 14 Princeton# 8-7 L

* ACC Tourn. at M&T Bank Stadium
# NCAA First Round at UVa

2007 (19-4, 3-2 ACC)

National Runners-up

ACC Champions

Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Jessy Morgan, Jess Wasilewski

2/21 9 Virginia Tech 15-2 W
2/28 9 13 Richmond 13-5 W
3/3 9 15 at Syracuse 10-8 W
3/7 7t Temple 188 W
3/9 7t 14 Penn State 13-6 W
3/13 7 3 Maryland 15-4 W
3/17 7 1 at North Carolina 16-7 L
3/21 3 William & Mary 123 W
3/24 3 10 Princeton 9-7 W
3/28 4 6 atJames Madison 16-13 W
3/31 4 5 Duke 19-18 L
4/4 5 at Old Dominion 10-7 W
4/11 5 9 Georgetown 147 W
4/14 5 16 at Johns Hopkins 12-9 L
417 7 at George Mason 126 W
4/21 7 at Boston College 13-6 W
4/26 6 vs. Boston College* 157 W
4/27 6 3 vs.Maryland* 10-7 W
4/29 6 5 at North Carolina* 1226 W
5/13 3 11t Princeton# 19-10 W
5/19 3 4 North Carolina# 148 W
5/25 3 6 vs. Dukel 1413 W
5/27 3 1 vs. Northwestern! 15-13 L

*ACC Tourn. at Chapel Hill, NC
# NCAA First/Second Rounds at UVa
I NCAA Finals at UPenn

2008 (14-4, 4-1 ACC)

ACC Champions

Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Claire Bordley, Megan O’Malley

2/20 2 at Virginia Tech 14-6 W
2/27 2 at Richmond 6-7 W
3/1 2 4 Syracuse 13-8 W
3/4 2 4 atMaryland 8-5 L
3/7 2 19 atPenn State 13-7 W
3/12 3 at William & Mary 14-1 W
3/16 3 7 North Carolina 16-5 W
3/22 2 4 atPrinceton 8-7 L
3/26 4 James Madison M9 W
3/29 4 6 atDuke 13-9 W
4/2 4 Old Dominion 15-3 W
4/5 4 Boston College 124 W
4/9 4 6 at Georgetown 8-7 L
4/13 4 16 Johns Hopkins 17-6 W
4/16 4 12 George Mason 16-3 W
4/25 3 11 Duke* 10-9 W
4/27 3 2 Maryland* 10-9 WOT
5/ 3 6 North Carolina# n-7 L

*ACC Tourn. at Scott Stadium, UVa
# NCAA First Round at UVa

2009 (11-8, 2-3 ACC)
Coach: Julie Myers
Captains: Jen Holden, Blair Weymouth

2/18 4 Virginia Tech 19-3 W
2/21 4 at Loyola 19-8 W
2/25 4 Richmond 16-7 W
2/27 4 3 at Syracuse 141 W
3/6 2 3 Maryland 17-11 L
3/8 2 RV Penn State 12-11 W
3/14 4 9 at North Carolina 12-8 L
3/17 5 RV William & Mary 10-9 W
3/21 5 9 Princeton 8-7 L
3/24 10 18 at James Madison 18-9 W
3/28 10 5 Duke 13-12 L
41 9 at Old Dominion 13-10 L
4/4 9 at Boston College n-9 W
4/5 9 at Harvard 139 W
4/14 10 at George Mason 21-8 W
4/19 10 1 Northwestern 11-10 L
4/23 9 at Virginia Tech” 13-5 W
4/24 9 2 vs.Maryland® 15-7 L
5/10 10 4 at Duke#t 13-5 L

~ACC Tourn., Blacksburg, Va.
# NCAA First Round at Durham, N.C.

N2

2010 (14-6, 4-1 ACC)

Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Kaitlin Duff, Whit Hagerman, Brittany
Kalkstein

2/21 10 14 Loyola (Md.) 15-1 L
2/24 12 Richmond 17-8 W
2/2712 6 Syracuse 14-13 W
3/5 9t 2 atMaryland* n-5 L
3/7 9t at Penn State 3-8 W
3/13 8 3 North Carolina* 13-12WOT
3/177 6 18 at William & Mary 14-7 W
3/20 6 13 at Princeton 147 W
3/24 5 20 James Madison 10-9 L
3/27 5 3 at Duke* 8-7 W
3/31 4 Old Dominion 22-:7 W
4/3 4 Boston College* 126 W
4/5 5 Harvard 14-9 W
4/7 5 at Virginia Tech 20-14 W
4/13 5 George Mason 17-8 W
4/22 5 at Virginia Tech * 18-6 W
4/23 5 3 atMaryland " 10-6 L
4/30 4 2 at Northwestern 1n-8 LOT
5/16 4 8 Towson # 1412 W
5/22 4 3 at North Carolina # 17-7 L
~ ACC Tourn., College Park, Md.

# NCAA Second Round at Chapel Hill, N.C.
2011 (9-9, 1-6 ACC)

Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Liz Downs, Marghi Walters

2/19 7 12 atLoyola (Md.) 15-8 L
2/23 12 at Richmond 2312 W
2/27 12 9 at Syracuse 21-1 W
3/4 5 1 Maryland* 18-6 L
3/6 5 Penn State 10-5 W
3/12 7 5 at North Carolina* 8-7 L
3/16 8 16 William & Mary 14-13 W
3/19 8 15 Princeton 10-9 W
3/23 8 10 at James Madison postponed
3/26 8 3 Duke* 1-8 L
3/30 7 at Old Dominion 9-5 W
4/2 7 19 atBoston College* 12-6 L
4/3 7 at Harvard 19-18 W
4/6 1 Virginia Tech 1210 W
4/13 1N at George Mason 14-7 W
4/21 10 4 vs. North Carolina ® 16-5 L
4/27 M 12 at James Madison 16-14 L
4/30 11 5 Northwestern 8-4 L
5/14 14 3 at North Carolina # 15-7 L
~ ACC Tourn., Cary, N.C

# NCAA First Round at Chapel Hill, N.C.

2012 (11-8, 2-3 ACC)

Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Julie Gardner, Josie Owens

2/18 10 7 Loyola (Md.) 14-9 W
2/22 6 Richmond 1229 W
2/26 6 12 Syracuse 97 W
3/2 6 3 atMaryland* 12-9 L
3/4 6 19 atPenn State 14-7 L
3/10 8 2 North Carolina* 14-9 L
3/14 10 at William & Mary 10-3 W
3/17 10 16 at Princeton 9-7 L
3/21 12 James Madison 139 W
3/24 12 6 at Duke* 1412 W
3/28 9 Old Dominion 14-13 W
3/31 9 20 Boston College* 12-10 W
4/2 9 Harvard 12-6 W
4/7 7 at Virginia Tech 10-9 L
4/ 12 19 at Johns Hopkins n-7 W
4/20 N 17 vs.Boston College *  13-8 W
4/21 M 3 vs. North Carolina * 14-6 L
4/28 9 1 at Northwestern 13-6 L
5/13 8 7 atDuke# 1-9 L

~ ACC Tourn., Durham, N.C.
# NCAA First Round at Durham, N.C.
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ALL-TIME RESULTS

2013 (11-10, 1-4 ACC)

Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Caroline McTiernan, Megan Dunleavy
6

2/16 8 at Loyola (Md.) 10-9 W
2/20 8 at Richmond 137 W
2/24 8 2 at Syracuse 10-9 L
3/1 6 1 Maryland* 18-10 L
3/3 6 10 Penn State 15-14 L
3/9 8 3 atNorth Carolina* 8-7 L
3/13 9 William & Mary 185 W
3/16 9 Princeton 97 W
3/20 9 19 at James Madison 10-3 W
3/23 9 6 Duke* 13-7 L
3/27 9 at Old Dominion 16-12 W
3/30 9 at Boston College* 10-7 L
472 1N at American 16-4 W
4/7 M 4 vs. Northwesterm n-6 L
4/ 1 20 at Johns Hopkins 9-8 L
4/17 16 Virginia Tech* 10-5 W
4/25 19 8 vs.Duke ® 10-7 W
4/26 19 1 vs.Maryland " 13-9 L
5/10 12 14 vs Pennsylvania# 26 W
5/12 12 6 at Georgetown # 10-8 W
5/18 12 3 at North Carolina$ 13-9

~ ACC Tourn., Chapel Hill, N.C.
# NCAA First/Second Round at Washington, D.
$ NCAA Quarterfinals at Chapel Hill, N.C.

2014 (12-9, 3-4 ACC)

NCAA Semifinalist

Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Maddie Keeshan, Ashlee Warner

2/9 9 4 vs. Northwestern 13-12 L
2/15 6 9 Loyola 16-12 L
2/19 9 Richmond 18-9 W
2/23 9 2 Syracuse* 18-14 L
3/1 9 8 Penn State 12-1 W
3/8 8 1 North Carolina* 14-10 L
3/12 6 at William & Mary 22-9 W
3/15 6 at Princeton 15-13 L
3/19 14 James Madison 12-10 W
3/22 14 8 at Duke* 16-1 L
3/26 16 Old Dominion 19-8 W
4/1 16 Ametrican 184 W
4/5 16 9 at Notre Dame* 18-13 W
4/10 16 6 Boston College* 16-14 W
4/13 16 2 at Maryland* 13-8 L
4/15 15 at Virginia Tech* 1712 W
4/24 14 7 vs. Duke# 7-5 W
4/25 14 2 vs. Maryland# 15-9 L
5/11 11 18 Princeton% 13-11 W
5/17 N 4 at North Carolina$ 10-9 W
5/23 11 2 vs. Syracuse@ 16-8 L

# ACC Tourney at Chestnut Hill, Mass.

% NCAA Tourney 1st/2nd Rnds at Charlottesville,
$ NCAA Tourney Quarterfinals at Chapel Hill, N.C.
@ NCAA Tourney Championship at Baltimore, Md.

2015 (12-7, 4-3 ACC)
Coach: Julie Myers
Captains: Kelsey Gahan, Courtney Swan

2/14 7 5 vs. Northwestern 6-5 L
2/18 7 at Richmond 14-6 W
2/23 8 3 at Syracuse* 14-13 L
2/28 8 9 at Penn State 16-15 W
3/3 8 Harvard 139 W
3/7 8 2 North Carolina* 10-7 L
3/11 8 16 Loyola 13-12 LOT
3/14 8 10 Princeton 1811 W
3/18 8 12 at James Madison 1412 W
3/21 8 4 Duke* 13-10 W
3/25 5 at William and Mary  16-6 W
3/18 5 2 atBoston College* 1513 W
4/1 4 Navy 15-13 W
4/4 4 17 Notre Dame* 14-4 L
4/12 6 1 Louisville* 17-9 W
4/17 6 Virginia Tech* 17-10 W
4/23 5 11 Notre Dame# 7-6 L
5/8 8 Winthrop% 186 W
5/10 8 7 Penn State% 13-11 L

# ACC Tourney Charlottesville
% NCAA Tourney 1st/2nd Rounds Charlottesville

Ol_

2016 (9-9,

3-4 ACC)

Coach: Julie Myers
Captains: Mary Alati, Ella Cooper

2/13 10 4
2/20 12
2/24

2/27 6

4
7
7

3/2 7

3/5 7 2

3/9 8

3/12 8 4

9 5

3/26 13 15
4/2 15 10

4/16 14 5
4/20 1 1

4/28 10 13
5/13 14 19

vs. Northwestern
at Princeton
Richmond

Penn State
William & Mary
Syracuse

at Loyola Maryland
North Carolina

at Notre Dame
James Madison

at Duke

Boston College

at Navy

at Louisville

at Maryland

at Virginia Tech*
vs. Duke#t

vs. Johns Hopkins%

# ACC Tourney at Blacksburg, Va.
% NCAA Tourney 1st Round at College Park, Md.

2017 (12-9, 4-3 ACC)
Coach: Julie Myers
Captains: Maggie Preas, Katherine Rueger,

Posey Valis
2/1 14
2/22

2/25

3/2

3/5 5
3/M 2
3/15

3/18 10
3/22 19
3/25 19 17

4/22 19 14

Elon

at Richmond
Princeton

at William & Mary
at Syracuse

at North Carolina
Loyola

Notre Dame

at James Madison
Duke

Oregon

at Boston College
Maryland

at Penn State
Navy

Louisville
Virginia Tech

vs. Louisville#

vs. Syracuse#t

vs. Elon%

vs. North Carolina%

# ACC Tourney at Richmond, Va.
% NCAA Tourney 1st/2nd Round at Chapel Hill,

N.C.

2018 (10-10, 4-3 ACC)
Coach: Julie Myers
Captains: Kasey Behr, Daniela Kelly, Rachel

Vander Kolk,
2/17 14 21
2/21 16
2/24 16 9
2/28 16
3/4 9 5
3/10 6
3/14 8
3/17 8 2
3/24 9
3/28 7
3/31 7
4/6 6 19
4/ N 13
414 1
4/18 12 4
4/1 12 14
4/26 15 23
5/M
5/13

Maggie Jackson

Elon

Richmond

at Princeton
William & Mary
Syracuse

North Carolina
at Loyola

at Notre Dame
at Duke
Canisius

Boston College
Penn State

at Navy

at Louisville
James Madison
at Virginia Tech
vs. Notre Dame#
vs. Stanford%

at James Madison%

# ACC Tourney at Durham, N.C.
% NCAA Tourney 1st/2nd Round at Harrisonburg,

Va.
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10-8
14-7
18-12
16-13
16-8
14-8
7-6
11-10 (OT)
16-4
10-9
1-8
15-14
13-9
10-9
17-6
14-7
9-8
12-10

FrE-E2E-E- 2222

11-10
15-14
17-10
17-9
16-15
21-11
1-7
15-5
9-6
18-5
15-6
17-10
16-11
12-8
16-13
1-7
6-5
13-12
1512
1-9
23-12

22222222323

17-4
15-7
14-10
16-5
17-16
13-9
19-18
17-10
12-8
18-8
15-12
12-13
16-13
18-10
15-10
16-12
11-10
12-3
15-12

2019 (13-7, 3-4 ACC)

Coach: Julie Myers
Captains: Sophie Alecce, Maggie Jackson, Kaitlin

2/9 16 13 Navy 15-12 W
2/16 14 at Elon -4 W
2/21 12 at Richmond 19-5 W
2/23 12 9 Princeton 149 W
2/26 7 at William & Mary 16-8 W
3/2 7 4 atSyracuse n-16 L
3/6 6 George Mason 2019 W
3/9 6 3 atNorth Carolina 12-13 L
3/13 5 10 Loyola 129 W
3/16 5 20 Notre Dame 9-10 L
3/20 8 7 atJames Madison 14-9 W
3/23 8 13 Duke 17-12 W
3/30 7 1 atBoston College 9-16 L
4/3 8 Maryland 6-16 L
4/7 8 at Penn State 16-13 W
4/13 7 Louisville 16-12 W
4/20 7 22 Virginia Tech 13-10 W
4/24 7 4 vs. Syracuse# 10-12 L
5/12 6 14 vs.Navy% 15-12 W
5/18 6 3 at North Carolina% 7-14 L

# ACC Tourney at Chestnut Hill, Mass.
% NCAA Tourney Ist/2nd Round at Chapel
Hill, N.C.

2020 (5-3, 0-2 ACC)
Coach: Julie Myers

Captains: Sammy Mueller, Lauren Martin

2/8 16 15 at Navy 14-13 (OT) W
2/14 8 20 at Stanford 12-1 W
2/16 8 at California 177 W
2/22 8 9 atPrinceton 12-10 W
2/26 7 Richmond 12-13 (OT) L
2/29 7 1 North Carolina 12-18 L
3/4 12 George Mason 14-8 W
3/7 12 23 at Duke 10-16 L
3/12 Syracuse canceled
3/18 James Madison canceled
3/21 Penn State canceled
3/25 William & Mary canceled
3/28 at Louisville canceled
4/4 at Notre Dame canceled
4/8 at Loyola canceled
4/1 Boston College canceled
4/16 at Virginia Tech canceled

*2020 season cut short due to COVID-19

2021 (9-9, 3-7 ACC)
Coach: Julie Myers
Captains: Gwin Sinnott,

2/15 16 East Carolina 21-6 W
2/19 16 10 at Richmond 15-9 W
2/27 9 16 Virginia Tech 1210 W
3/6 8 25 Louisville 13-12 W
3/10 8 George Mason 187 W
3/13 8 10 at Boston College 11-20 L
3/17 9 VCU 15-5 w
3/19 9 10 Duke 8-17 L
3/21 9 10 Duke 14-11 W
3/26 8 22 at James Madison 1512 W
4/3 7 5 Notre Dame 10-12 L
4/10 7 3 at Syracuse 12-15 L
4/16 7 1 at North Carolina 8-20 L
4/18 7 1 at North Carolina 4-15 L
4/24 7 Virginia Tech 15-20 L
4/28 6 3 vs.Boston College#t 12-16 L
5/14 vs. UConn% 19-13 W
5/16 Notre Dame% 8-13 L

# ACC Tourney at Chapel Hill, N.C.
% NCAA Tourney 1st/2nd Round at Notre Dame,
Ind.



SERIES & YEAR-BY-YEAR RECORDS

SeRIES RECORDS

Teams Overall Home Away Neutral 1st yrLst yr Streak Last Win
American 3-0 2-0 1-0 0-O0 2003 2014 W3 2014
Boston College 14-7 8-1 3-5 3-1 1989 2021 L5 2021
Boston University  2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 2000 2005 W2 2005
Bridgewater 5-2 2-0 2-1 1-1 1976 1980 W5 1980
Brown 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 1976 1978 W2 1978
Bucknell 2-0 1-0 1-0 0-0O 1985 1986 W2 1986
California 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 2020 2020 W1 2020
Canisius 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 2018 2018 W1 2018
Colgate 2-0 1-0 1-0 0-O 1988 1989 W2 1989
Cornell 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-O 1988 1988 W1 1988
Dartmouth 8-1 7-0 0-1 1-0 1984 1999 W2 1999
Delaware n-2 5-0 6-2 0-0 1983 1995 W1 1995
Drexel 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-O 1986 1986 W1 1986
Duke 25-16 10-8 9-6 7-2 1996 2021 W1 2021
East Carolina 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 2021 2021 W1 2021
Elon 3-1 1-1 1-1 1-0 2017 2019 W1 2019
George Mason 16-0 9-0 7-0 0-0 1999 2021 W16 2021
Georgetown 8-3 4-1 3-2 1-0 1995 2013 W1 2013
Harvard 7-0 3-0 3-0 1-0 1976 2015 W7 2015
Hofstra 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-O0 1980 1980 W1 1980
Hollins 4-2-1 2-1 2-1-1 0-0 1976 1982 W3 1982
James Madison 36-14-1 16-5-1 16-8 3-1 1977 2021 W2 2021
Johns Hopkins 3-3 2-0 1-2 0-1 2005 2016 L2 2012
Lehigh 9-1 4-1 5-0 0-0 1984 1994 W9 1994
Longwood 4-0 1-0 2-0 1-0 1976 1980 W4 1980
Louisville 7-0 4-0 3-0 0-0 2015 2021 W7 2021
Loyola 26-11-1 14-4-1 1-6 1-1 1981 2019 W1 2019
Lynchburg 6-0 2-0 3-0 1-0 1976 1981 W6 1981
Mary Washington 6-1 3-0 3-1 0-0 1976 1982 W2 1982
Maryland 17-44 9-15 4-18 4-11 1978 2019 L14 2008
Mount St. Mary’s 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 2004 2004 W1 2004
Navy 6-1 4-0 2-1 0-0 2015 2020 W2 2020
New Hampshire 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 1979 1980 L2 -
North Carolina 13-30 8-11 4-16 1-3 1996 2021 L10 2021
Northwestern 6-10 2-2 0-2 4-6 1987 2016 W1 2016
Notre Dame 3-7 1-4 2-2 0O-1 2014 2021 L4 2021
Old Dominion 37-1 17-0 19-1 1-0 1980 2014 W5 2014
Oregon 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 2017 2017 W1 2017
Penn State 22-19 10-12 11-6 1-1 1983 2019 W2 2019
Pennsylvania 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 2013 2013 W1 2013
Princeton 22-18 14-6 7-10 1-2 1981 2020 W3 2020
Randolph-Macon 2-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 1976 1977 W2 1977
Richmond 40-4-1 22-2 18-2-1 0-0 1976 2021 W1 2021
Stanford 2-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 2018 2020 W2 2020
Sweet Briar 4-0 1-0 2-0 1-0 1976 1980 W4 1980
Syracuse 12-13 6-4 6-6 0-3 1999 2021 L3 2021
Temple 18-6 11-1 7-4 0-1 1980 2007 WIO 2007
Towson 18-1 10-0 8-1 0-0 1977 2010 W17 2010
UConn 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 2021 2021 W1 2021
UMBC 18-0 10-0 8-0 0-O0 1987 2004 W18 2004
Vanderbilt 8-0 4-0 4-0 0-0 1999 2006 w8 2006
Villanova 2-0 0-0 2-0 0-0 1997 1998 W2 1998
Virginia Tech 24-2 14-1 9-2 1-0 1997 2021 L1 2021
VCU 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 2021 2021 W1 2021
West Chester 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-O0 1982 1985 W1 1985
William & Mary 36-17-1 18-7 17-5-1 1-5 1976 2019 W19 2019
Winthrop 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 2015 2015 W1 2015
Yale 10-2 9-1 1-1 0-O0 1985 1997 W2 1997
Totals 541-245-5 286-96-2 218-111-3 37-35 1976 2021
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ALL-TIME SERIES RESULTS

American (3-0)

Home 2-0 Away 1-0 Neutral 0-0
5/8/2003  American # 19-3 W
4/2/2013 at American 16-4 W
4/1/2014 American 18-4 W
Boston College (14-7)

Home 8-1 Away 3-5 Neutral 3-1
4/8/1989 Boston College 123 W
3/24/1990 Boston College 7-5 W
5/1/1994 vs. Boston College 8-5 W
3/12/2006 Boston College 18-3 W
4/21/2007 at Boston College 13-6 W
4/26/2007 vs.Boston College *  15-7 W
4/5/2008  Boston College 12-4 W
4/4/2009  at Boston College n-9 W
4/3/2010 Boston College 126 W
4/2/201 at Boston College 12-6 L
3/31/2012 Boston College 1210 W
4/20/2012  vs. Boston College 3-8 W
3/30 /2013 at Boston College 10-7 L
4/10/2014  Boston College 16-14 W
3/18/2015  at Boston College 1513 W
4/2/2016 Boston College 1514 W
4/1/2017 at Boston College 17-10 L
3/31/2018 Boston College 15-12 L
3/30/2019  at Boston College 16-9 L
3/13/2021 at Boston College 20-1 L
4/28/2021  vs. Boston College* 12-16 L
Boston University (2-0)

Home 2-0 Away 0-0 Neutral 0-0
5/10/2000 Boston University # 13-10 W
5/15/2005 Boston University # 13-9 W
Bridgewater (5-2)

Home 2-0 Away 2-1 Neutral 1-1
4/23/1976  vs. Bridgewater& 10-4 L
4/27/1976  at Bridgewater 10-6 L
4/14/1977  Bridgewater 122 W
4/22/1977  vs. Bridgewater& 75 W
4/19/1978  at Bridgewater 7-5 W
4/17/1979 Bridgewater 121 W
4/16/1980  vs. Bridgewater 6-2 W
Brown (2-0)

Home 2-0 Away 0-0 Neutral 0-0
4/8/1976 Brown 12-2 W
4/6/1978 Brown 85 W
Bucknell (2-0)

Home 1-0  Away 1-0 Neutral 0-0
4/6/1985 at Bucknell 21-4 W
3/23/1986  Bucknell 18-4 W
California (1-0)

Home 0-0 Away 1-0 Neutral 0-0
2/16/2020  at California 17-7 W
Canisius (1-0)

Home 1-0  Away 0-0 Neutral 0-0
3/28/2018  Canisius 18-8 W
Colgate (2-0)

Home 1-0  Away 1-0 Neutral 0-0
4/30/1988 at Colgate 6-5 W
3/25/1989  Colgate 10-8 W
Cornell (1-0)

Home 0-O0 Away 1-0 Neutral 0-0
4/29/1988  at Cornell 54 W
Dartmouth (8-1)

Home 7-0  Away O-1 Neutral 1-0
3/23/1984  Dartmouth 15-14 WSV
3/19/1985 Dartmouth 10-9 WSV
3/21/1986  Dartmouth 9-7 W

3/22/1987  Dartmouth
3/18/1991 Dartmouth
3/26/1992s Dartmouth
4/30/1994  at Dartmouth
5/15/1998  vs. Dartmouth #
5/8/1999 Dartmouth #
Delaware (11-2)
Home 5-0 Away 6-2
4/29/1983  at Delaware
4/28/1984  at Delaware
4/27/1985  at Delaware
4/26/1986 Delaware
4/25/1987  at Delaware
4/23/1988  Delaware
4/2/1989 at Delaware
4/21/1990  Delaware
4/20/1991  at Delaware
4/18/1992  Delaware
5/1/1993 at Delaware
3/12/1994  Delaware
4/15/1995  at Delaware
Drexel (1-0)

Home 0-0 Away 1-0
4/4/1986 at Drexel
Duke (26-16)

Home 10-8 Away 9-6
4/13/1996  at Duke
4/12/1997 Duke
4/10/1998  at Duke
4/18/1998 Duke *
4/10/1999  Duke
4/24/1999  vs. Duke *
5/14/1999  vs. Duke #
4/8/2000  at Duke
4/7/2001 Duke
4/6/2002  at Duke
4/6/2003 Duke
4/18/2003 Duke *
4/3/2004  at Duke
4/25/2004 Duke *
4/2/2005 Duke
5/1/2005 vs. Duke *
5/20/2005 vs. Duke #
4/1/2006 at Duke
4/30/2006 vs. Duke *
3/31/2007 Duke
5/25/2007 vs. Duke #
3/29//2008 at Duke
4/25/2008 Duke *
3/28/2009 Duke
5/10/2009 at Duke #
3/27/2010  at Duke
3/26/201 Duke
3/24/2012  at Duke
5/13/2012 at Duke #
3/23/2013  Duke
4/25/2013  vs. Duke *
3/22/2014  at Duke
4/24/2014  vs. Duke *
3/21/2015 Duke*
3/26/2016  at Duke
4/28/2016  vs. Duke *
3/25/2017 Duke
3/24/2018 at Duke
3/23/2019 Duke
3/7/2020 at Duke
3/19/2021 Duke
3/21/2021 Duke

East Carolina (1-0)
Home 1-0  Away 0-0
2/15/2021  East Carolina
Elon (3-1)

Home 1-1 Away 1-0
2/1/2017 Elon
5/12/2017 vs. Elon #
2/17/2018 Elon
2/16/2019 at Elon
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23-3
10-3
10-5
12-10
10-7
20-8

22222

Neutral 0-0

19-6
15-8
18-13
23-12
n-10
14-4
13-5
n-3
15-5
21-10
20-10
16-8
9-5

R

Neutral 0-0
18-4 W

Neutral 7-2

14-9
n-4
13-3
13-3
15-9
10-9
9-8
10-8
14-10
18-6
12-7
12-9
10-9
17-7
16-12
9-6
15-13
1-10
13-8
19-18
14-13
13-9
10-9
13-12
13-5
8-7
1n-8
14-12
1n-9
13-7
10-7
16-1
7-5
13-10
n-8
9-8
18-5
12-8
17-12
16-10
8-17
14-1

S-S 22 S S-S 222222 222222222

Neutral 0-0
21-6 W

Neutral 1-0

1-10
1-9
17-4
n-4

2=

George Mason (16-0)

Home 9-0 Away 7-0
4/21/1999  at George Mason
4/19/2000 George Mason
4/17/2001  at George Mason
4/16/2002 George Mason
4/15/2003  at George Mason
4/13/2004  George Mason
4/13/2005 at George Mason
4/12/2006  George Mason
4/17/2007  at George Mason
4/16/2008 George Mason
4/14/2009 at George Mason
4/13/2010  George Mason
4/13/201 at George Mason
3/6/2019 George Mason
3/4/2020  George Mason
3/10/2021  George Mason
Georgetown (8-3)

Home 4-1 Away 3-2
4/11/1995 Georgetown
3/10/1996  at Georgetown
3/9/1997 Georgetown
3/14/1998  at Georgetown
5/11/2003 Georgetown #
5/21/2004  vs. Georgetown #
4/20/2005 Georgetown
4/19/2006 at Georgetown
4/11/2007 Georgetown
4/9/2008  at Georgetown
5/12/2013  at Georgetown #
Harvard (7-0)

Home 3-0 Away 3-0
3/27/1976  at Harvard
5/15/1993  vs. Harvard
4/5/2009  at Harvard
4/5/2010 Harvard

4/3/20M at Harvard
4/2/2012 Harvard
3/3/2015 Harvard
Hofstra (1-0)

Home 1-0  Away 0-0
4/3/1980 Hofstra

Hollins (4-2-1)

Home 2-1 Away 2-1-1
4/29/1976  at Hollins
4/7/1977 Hollins

4/14/1978  at Hollins
4/28/1979  Hollins

4/1/1980  at Hollins
4/10/1981 Hollins

4/1/1982 at Hollins

James Madison (35-14-1)
Home 16-5-1 Away 16-8

4/23/1977
4/12/1978
4/10/1979
4/20/1979
4/9/1980
4/19/1980
4/8/1981
4/7/1982
4/24/1982
4/27/1983
4/25/1984
4/30/1985
4/29/1986
4/22/1987
4/20/1988
4/19/1989
4/18/1990
4/17/1991
4/15/1992
4/14/1993
4/13/1994
4/12/1995
4/9/1996

vs. James Madison
James Madison
at James Madison
vs. James Madison
James Madison
vs. James Madison
at James Madison
James Madison
vs. James Madison
at James Madison
James Madison
at James Madison
James Madison
at James Madison
James Madison
at James Madison
James Madison
at James Madison
James Madison
at James Madison
James Madison
at James Madison
James Madison

Neutral 0-0

10-6
13-4
15-8
17-1
15-8
10-5
12-7
13-9
12-6
16-3
21-8
17-8
14-7
20-9
14-8
18-7

e

Neutral 1-0

7-4
9-3
14-4
16-8
16-9
12-9
13-1
8-4
14-7
8-7
10-8

ST

Neutral 1-0

Neutral 0-0
18-0 W

Neutral 0-0

»
R

Neutral 3-1
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ALL-TIME SERIES RESULTS

4/9/1997 at James Madison 13-5 W | 4/21/1994  at Loyola 12-9 W | 3/11/2003  Maryland n-8 L
4/8/1998 James Madison 16-8 W 4/19/1995 Loyola 13-10 W 4/20/2003 Maryland * 11-6 L
4/7/1999 at James Madison n-9 W | 4/17/1996  at Loyola N-10 LOT | 5/16/2003 vs. Maryland # 9-8 W
4/5/2000  James Madison n-8 L | 5/18/1996 vs. Loyola # 10-9 W | 3/9/2004 at Maryland 10-8 W
5/13/2000 at James Madison #  12-5 L | 4/16/1997 Loyola 7-6 WSV | 4/23/2004 vs. Maryland* 9-7 W
4/4/2001 at James Madison 15-6 W | 4/28/1998 at Loyola 86 W | 3/8/2005 Maryland 15-8 W
5/10/2001  James Madison # n-8 L | 4/281999 Loyola 10-9 L | 4/29/2005 vs. Maryland * 151 W
4/3/2002  James Madison 15-7 W | 4/26/2000 at Loyola 9-8 WOT | 3/7/2006  at Maryland 14-9 W
4/2/2003  at James Madison 12-1 W | 4/25/2001 at Loyola 8-7 W | 3/13/2007 Maryland 15-4 W
3/31/2004  James Madison 129 W | 4/24/2002 Loyola 13-10 W | 4/27/2007 vs. Maryland * 10-7 W
3/30/2005 at James Madison 8-6 W | 4/29/2003 at Loyola 10-9 W | 3/4/2008 at Maryland 8-5 L
3/29/2006 James Madison 17-6 W | 4/17/2004 Loyola 12-11 W | 4/27/2008 Maryland * 10-9 WOT
3/28/2007 at James Madison 16-13 W | 5/13/2005 at Loyola 19-2 W | 3/6/2009 Maryland 17-1 L
3/26/2008 James Madison n-9 W | 2/21/2009 at Loyola 19-8 W | 4/24/2009 vs. Maryland * 15-7 L
3/24/2009 at James Madison 18-9 W | 2/21/2010 Loyola 15-1 L | 3/5/2010 at Maryland n-5 L
3/24/2010  James Madison 10-9 L | 2/19/20M at Loyola 15-8 L | 4/23/2010 at Maryland * 10-6 L
4/27/20M at James Madison 16-14 L 2/18/2012 Loyola 14-9 W 3/4/2011 Maryland 18-6 L
3/21/2012 James Madison 13-9 W 2/16/2013 at Loyola 10-9 W 3/2/2012 at Maryland 12-9 L
3/20/2013  at James Madison 10-3 W | 2/15/2014 Loyola 16-12 L | 3/1/2013 Maryland 18-10 L
3/19/2014  James Madison 1210 W | 3/11/2015 Loyola 13-12 LOT | 4/26/2013 vs. Maryland * 13-9 L
3/18/2015  at James Madison 14-12 W | 3/9/2016 at Loyola 7-6 L | 4/13/2014  at Maryland 13-8 L
3/23/2016  James Madison 10-9 W | 3/15/2017 Loyola n-7 W | 4/25/2014 vs. Maryland * 15-9 L
3/22/2017  at James Madison 9-6 W | 3/14/2018 at Loyola 19-18 L | 4/20/2016 at Maryland 17-6 L
4/18/2018 James Madison 15-10 L | 3/13/2019 Loyola 129 W | 4/5/2017 Maryland 16-1 L
5/13/2018 at James Madison # 15-12 L 4/4/2018 at Maryland 15-8 L
3/20/2019  at James Madison 14-9 W | Lynchburg (6-0) 4/3/2019 Maryland 16-6 L
3/26/2021  at James Madison 1512 W | Home 2-0  Away 3-0 Neutral 1-0
i Mount St. Mary’s (1-0)
Johns Hopkins (3-3) 4/6/1976 at Lynchburg 8-4 W | Home1l-0 Away 0-0 Neutral 0-0
Home 2-0 Away 1-2 Neutral 0-1 4/23/1976  vs. Lynchburg 10-2 W
4/12/1977  at Lynchburg 16-1 W | 5/13/2004 Mount St. Mary’s # 19-2 W
5/12/2005  Johns Hopkins # 10-8 W | 4/1/1978 Lynchburg n-3 w
4/14/2007  at Johns Hopkins 12-9 L | 4/14/1980 Lynchburg 251 W | Navy (6-1)
4/13/2008  Johns Hopkins 17-6 W | 4/22/1981  at Lynchburg 7-0 W | Home 4-0 Away 2-1 Neutral 0-0
4/11/2012 at Johns Hopkins nz Ww .
4/11/2013  at Johns Hopkins 9-8 L | Mary Washington (6-1) 4/1/2015 Navy 1513 W
5/13/2016  vs. Johns Hopkins #  12-10 L | Home 3-0 Away 3-1 Neutral 0-0 4/6/2016 at Navy 139 W
. 4/12/2017 Navy 613 W
Lehigh (9-1) 3/23/1976  at Mary Washington 85 W | 4/11/2018 at Navy 16-13 L
Home 4-1  Away 5-0 Neutral 0-0 3/25/1977  Mary Washington 12-3 W | 2/9/2019 Navy 1512 W
3/24/1978  at Mary Washington 7-4 W | 5/12/2019 Navy# 1512 W
4/17/1984  Lehigh 14-9 L | 3/23/1979 Mary Washington 7-5 W | 2/8/2020 at Navy 14-13 WOT
4/5/1986 at Lehigh 7-5 W | 3/22/1980 at Mary Washington  10-2 L A
4/17/1987  Lehigh 17-7 W | 3/28/1981  Mary Washington 14-4 W | New Hampshire (0-2)
3/20/1988  at Lehigh 9-3 W 3/27/1982 at Mary Washington 22-5 W Home 0-0 Away 0-0 Neutral 0-2
4/23/1989  Lehigh 13-4 W
3/18/1990  at Lehigh 14-5 w | Maryland (17-44) 5/11/1979  vs. New Hampshire  8-6 L
4/27/1991  Lehigh 15-5 W | Home 9-15 Away 4-18 +Neutral 4-11 5/10/1980  vs. New Hampshire 7-3 L
4/25/1992  at Lehigh 13-3 W ;
3/16/1993  Lehigh 16-2 W | 4/23/1978  at Maryland 14-1 L | North Carolina (13-30)
4/17/1994 at Lehigh 17-7 W 5/12/1979 vs. Maryland 17-2 L Home 8-11 Away 4-16 Neutral 1-3
4/5/1982 at Maryland 9-7 L
Longwood (4-0) 4/5/1983  Maryland 9-8 L | 4/20/1996 North Carolina 136 W
Home 1-0 Away 2-0 Neutral 1-0 4/3/1984 at Maryland 5-4 L 3/29/1997  at North Carolina 5-4 L
4/2/1985 Maryland n-6 L | 4/19/1997  North Carolina * 96 W
4/12/1976  at Longwood 10-2 W | 4/1/1986 at Maryland 13-12 WOT | 5/10/1997  North Carolina # 13-12 LSV
4/22/1978  vs. Longwood 10-3 W | 5/11/1986 Maryland # 12-7 L | 3/28/1998 North Carolina 12-6 L
4/5/1979 Longwood 12-2 W | 4/20/1987 Maryland 9-7 W | 4/19/1998 North Carolina* 9-7 W
4/4/1980 at Longwood n-3 W | 5/6/1987 Maryland # 10-5 W | 3/27/1999 at North Carolina 6-3 L
L. 3/29/1988  at Maryland n-8 L | 3/25/2000 North Carolina 12-5 L
Louisville (7-0) 3/28/1989  Maryland 10-5 W | 3/24/2001 at North Carolina 15-12 L
Home 5-0 Away 2-0 Neutral 0-0 3/27/1990 at Maryland 6-5 LSV | 3/23/2002 North Carolina n-8 w
3/26/1991  Maryland 6-5 W | 5/12/2002 at North Carolina #  14-13 LOT
4/12/2015  Louisville 17-9 W | 5/19/1991 vs. Maryland # 86 W | 3/22/2003 at North Carolina 7-6 W
4/16/2016  at Louisville 10-9 W | 3/24/1992 at Maryland 5-4 L | 3/20/2004 North Carolina 16-9 W
4/15/2017 Louisville n-7 W | 5/16/1992  vs. Maryland # 7-8 LOT | 3/19/2005 at North Carolina ns Ww
4/27/2017 vs. Louisville * 1312 W | 3/23/1993  Maryland n-9 W | 3/18/2006 North Carolina 10-9 L
4/14/2018 at Louisville 1810 W | 3/22/1994 at Maryland 5-1 L | 4/28/2006 vs. North Carolina*  12-10 WOT
4/13/2019 Louisville 16-12 W | 3/21/1995 Maryland 7-4 L | 3/17/2007 at North Carolina 16-7 L
3/6/2021 Louisville 1312 W | 3/20/1996 at Maryland 16-5 L | 4/29/2007 at North Carolina * 126 W
5/19/1996  vs. Maryland # 10-5 L | 5/19/2007 North Carolina # 14-8 W
Loyola (26-11-1) 3/19/1997  Maryland 6-5 L | 3/16/2008 North Carolina 16-5 W
Home 14-4-1 Away 11-6 Neutral 1-1 4/20/1997 Maryland * 1n-10 L | 5/11/2008 North Carolina # n-7 L
3/18/1998  at Maryland n-8 L | 3/14/2009 at North Carolina 12-8 L
4/21/1981 Loyola 9-7 L 5/17/1998 vs. Maryland # 1-5 L 3/13/2010 North Carolina 13-12 WOT
4/17/1982  at Loyola 13-12 L | 3/16/1999  Maryland 13-3 L | 5/22/2010 at North Carolina # 17-7 L
4/17/1983  Loyola 8-8 T | 4/25/1999 vs. Maryland * 13-5 L | 3/12/20Mm at North Carolina 8-7 L
4/13/1984  at Loyola 12-9 L | 5/16/1999 vs. Maryland # 16-6 L | 4/21/20M vs. North Carolina * 16-5 L
4/13/1985  Loyola 19-7 W | 3/14/2000 at Maryland 17-8 L | 5/14/201 at North Carolina # 15-7 L
4/20/1986 Loyola 1-10 WOT | 4/22/2000 at Maryland * 8-6 L | 3/10/2012  North Carolina 14-9 L
4/3/1987 Loyola n-10 W | 3/13/2001 Maryland 8-7 L | 4/21/2012  vs. North Carolina * 14-6 L
4/26/1988 at Loyola 10-3 W | 4/20/2001 vs. Maryland * 7-6 L | 3/9/2013 at North Carolina 8-7 L
4/25/1989  Loyola 9-3 W | 3/12/2002 at Maryland 1716 W | 5/18/2013  at North Carolina # 13-9 L
4/24/1990 at Loyola 7-6 W 4/19/2002  vs. Maryland * 15-12 L 3/8/2014 North Carolina 14-10 L
5/12/1990  vs. Loyola # 13-7 L 5/17/2014  at North Carolina#  10-9 W
4/23/1991  Loyola 96 W 3/7/2015 North Carolina 10-7 L
4/21/1992 at Loyola 1-9 W 3/12/2016 North Carolina 1-10 (OT) L
4/21/1993  Loyola n-7 W 3/11/2017 at North Carolina 21-1 L
5/14/2017 vs. North Carolina # 23-12 L
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3/9/2019
5/18/2019
2/29/2020
4/16/2021
4/18/2021

ALL-TIME SERIES RESULTS

North Carolina
at North Carolina
North Carolina
at North Carolina
at North Carolina

Northwestern (6-10)

Home 2-2

4/12/1987
4/10/1988
4/9/1989
4/8/1990
4/7/1991
5/16/2004
5/22/2005
5/27/2007
4/19/2009
4/30/2010
4/30/2011
4/28/2012
4/7/2013
2/9/2014
2/14/2015
2/13/2016

Away 0-2

vs. Northwestern
vs. Northwestern
vs. Northwestern
vs. Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern #

vs. Northwestern #
vs. Northwestern #

Northwestern

at Northwestern
Northwestern

at Northwestern
vs. Northwesterm
vs. Northwestern
vs. Northwestern
vs. Northwestern

Notre Dame (3-7)

Home 1-4

4/5/2014
4/4/2015
4/23/2015
3/19/2016
3/18/2017
3/17/2018
4/26/2018
3/16/2019
4/3/2021
5/16/2021

Away 2-2

at Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Notre Dame *
at Notre Dame
Notre Dame

at Notre Dame
vs. Notre Dame *
Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Notre Dame#

Old Dominion (37-1)

Home 17-0

4/20/1980
4/1/1981
4/24/1981
3/30/1982
3/29/1983
4/23/1983
3/27/1984
4/21/1984
3/26/1985
3/26/1986
3/25/1987
3/23/1988
3/22/1989
3/21/1990
3/20/1991
3/18/1992
3/17/1993
3/16/1994
3/15/1995
3/13/1996
3/12/1997
3/11/1998
3/10/1999
3/8/2000
3/7/2001
3/6/2002
3/5/2003
4/7/2004
4/6/2005
4/5/2006
4/4/2007
4/2/2008
4/1/2009
3/31/2010
3/30/201
3/28/2012
3/27/2013
3/26/2014

Away 19-1

at Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
vs. Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion
at Old Dominion
Old Dominion

Oregon (1-0)

Home 1-0

3/29/2017

Away 0-0

Oregon

Penn State (22-19)
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13-12
14-7
18-12
8-20
4-15

Neutral 4-6

13-1
7-6
8-6
n-8
21-2
15-1
13-10
15-13
1-10
n-8
8-4
13-6
1-6
13-12
6-5
10-8
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18-13
14-4
7-6
16-4
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10-12
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Neutral 0-0
15-6
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Home 10-12 Away 11-6

4/2/1983
4/1/1984
3/30/1985
3/29/1986
3/28/1987
5/9/1987
3/26/1988
4/2/1989
3/31/1990
3/29/1991
5/18/1991
3/29/1992
5/9/1992
3/28/1993
3/26/1994
3/25/1995
3/24/1996
3/23/1997
3/22/1998
3/21/1999
3/17/2000
3/16/2001
3/15/2002
3/14/2003
3/12/2004
3/11/2005
3/10/2006
3/9/2007
3/7/2008
3/8/2009
3/7/2010
3/6/20M
3/4/2012
3/3/2013
3/1/2014
2/28/2015
5/10/2015
2/27/2016
4/8/2017
4/6/2018
4/7/2019

Penn State
Penn State
Penn State

at Penn State
Penn State
vs. Penn State #
at Penn State
Penn State

at Penn State
Penn State
vs. Penn State #
at Penn State
Penn State #
Penn State

at Penn State
Penn State

at Penn State
Penn State

at Penn State
Penn State

at Penn State
Penn State
at Penn State
Penn State
at Penn State
Penn State
at Penn State
Penn State
at Penn State
Penn State
at Penn State
Penn State
at Penn State
Penn State
Penn State
at Penn State
Penn State #
Penn State

at Penn State
Penn State

at Penn State

Pennsylvania (1-0)

Home 0-0
5/10/2013

Away 0-0

vs Pennsylvania #

Princeton (21-18)

Home 15-6

3/24/1981
5/13/1989
3/22/1991
3/21/1992
3/20/1993
5/16/1993
4/18/1994
5/21/1994
3/18/1995
3/17/1996
3/16/1997
4/3/1998
5/9/1998
3/19/1999
3/31/2000
3/18/2001
3/17/2002
3/16/2003
5/18/2003
3/14/2004
5/23/2004
3/26/2005
3/25/2006
5/14/2006
3/24/2007
5/13/2007
3/22/2008
3/21/2009
3/20/2010
3/19/20M
3/17/2012
3/16/2013
3/15/2014
5/11/2014
3/14/2015
2/20/2016

Away 6-10

Princeton

at Princeton #
Princeton

at Princeton
Princeton

vs. Princeton #
at Princeton
vs. Princeton #
Princeton

at Princeton
Princeton

at Princeton
Princeton #
Princeton

at Princeton
Princeton

at Princeton
Princeton

vs. Princeton #
at Princeton
at Princeton #
Princeton

at Princeton
Princeton #
Princeton
Princeton #
at Princeton
Princeton

at Princeton
Princeton

at Princeton
Princeton

at Princeton
Princeton #
Princeton

at Princeton

Neutral 1-1

16-8
16-7
9-8
23-8
12-10
14-9
9-4
12-8
10-9
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15-9
10-9
10-7
12-8
13-6
13-7
12-11
13-8
10-5
14-7
15-14
12-11
16-15
13-1
16-13
12-8
22-13
16-13

Neutral 1-0
126 W

Neutral 1-2
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2/25/2017  Princeton 17-10 L
2/24/2018  at Princeton 1410 W
2/23/2019  Princeton 14-9 W
2/22/2020 at Princeton 12-10 W
Randolph Macon (2-0)

Home 0-0 Away 1-0 Neutral 1-0
4/24/1976  vs.Randolph-Macon 12-2 W
4/20/1977  at Randolph-Macon 9-6 W
Richmond (40-4-1)

Home 22-2 Away 18-2-1 Neutral 0-0
4/20/1976  Richmond 9-7 L
3/23/1977  at Richmond 8-3 W
3/31/1978 Richmond 7-5 W
3/30/1979  at Richmond 10-10 T
3/21/1980  Richmond 10-4 W
4/16/1981 at Richmond 14-5 W
4/20/1982  Richmond 16-9 W
4/19/1983  at Richmond 1n-10 L
4/19/1984  Richmond 6-8 W
4/18/1985  at Richmond 127 W
4/22/1986  Richmond 18-10 W
4/13/1988 Richmond 1-3 W
4/12/1989  at Richmond 10-5 W
4/1/1990 Richmond 15-5 W
4/9/1991 at Richmond 136 W
4/7/1992 Richmond 16-2 W
4/6/1993 at Richmond 20-9 W
4/5/1994 Richmond 22-7 W
4/4/1995 at Richmond 21-8 W
4/2/1996 Richmond 13-0 W
4/2/1997 at Richmond 14-2 W
3/31/1998 Richmond 14-1 W
3/3/1999 Richmond 16-3 W
3/3/2000  at Richmond 12-4 W
3/10/2001 Richmond 16-10 W
3/8/2002  at Richmond 18-4 W
3/7/2003 Richmond 17-10 W
3/5/2004  at Richmond 187 W
3/13/2005 Richmond ns5s W
3/1/2006 at Richmond 8-7 L
2/28/2007 Richmond 135 W
2/27/2008  at Richmond 6-7 W
2/25/2009 Richmond 16-7 W
2/24/2010  Richmond 17-8 W
2/23/201 at Richmond 2312 W
2/22/2012  Richmond 12-9 W
2/20/2013  at Richmond 137 W
2/19/2014  Richmond 18-9 W
2/18/2015 at Richmond 4-6 W
2/24/2016  Richmond 1812 W
2/22/2017  at Richmond 15-14 W
2/21/2018 Richmond 15-7 W
2/21/2019  at Richmond 19-5 W
2/26/2020 Richmond 13-12 LOT
2/19/2021 at Richmond 15-9 W
Stanford (2-0)

Home 0-0 Away 1-0 Neutral 1-0
5/1/2018 vs. Stanford # 123 W
2/14/2020  at Stanford 12-1 W
Sweet Briar (4-0)

Home 1-0  Away 2-0 Neutral 1-0
4/14/1976  at Sweet Briar 17-3 W
4/21/1978  vs. Sweet Briar 125 W
4/30/1979  at Sweet Briar 9-3 W
4/1/1980 Sweet Briar 20-0 W
Syracuse (12-12)

Home 6-4 Away 6-6 Neutral 0-3
3/6/1999 at Syracuse 15-6 W
3/4/2000  Syracuse 16-5 W
3/3/2001 at Syracuse 12-10 W
3/2/2002  Syracuse 12-10 L
3/1/2003 at Syracuse 12-11 LOT
2/28/2004 Syracuse 14-13 L
3/5/2005  at Syracuse 15-7 W
3/4/2006  Syracuse 14-9 W
3/3/2007  at Syracuse 10-8 W
3/1/2008 Syracuse 13-8 W
2/27/2009 at Syracuse 14-1 W
2/27/2010  Syracuse 1413 W



ALL-TIME SERIES RESULTS

3/10/2018 North Carolina 13-9 L 4/29/2001 Vanderbilt 13-6 W 3/30/1994  at William & Mary 12-6 W
4/28/2002 at Vanderbilt 17-13 W 5/14/1994  William & Mary # 8-4 W
Temple (18-6) 4/27/2003  Vanderbilt 13-8 W | 3/29/1995  at William & Mary 7-4 L
Home 11-1  Away 7-4 Neutral 0-1 2/22/2004 at Vanderbilt 14-10 W | 3/27/1996  William & Mary 4-3 W
4/24/2005 Vanderbilt 12-1 W 5/11/1996 William & Mary # 8-6 W
5/9/1980 vs. Temple 9-2 L | 2/19/2006 at Vanderbilt 10-9 W | 3/26/1997 at William & Mary 7-6 W
4/19/1986  Temple 11-10 WSV 3/25/1998  William & Mary 11-8 W
4/24/1987  at Temple 12-5 L | VCU (1-0) 3/24/1999  at William & Mary 10-4 W
4/17/1988 Temple 15-7 L Home 1-0 Away 0-0 Neutral 0-0 3/22/2000 William & Mary 15-3 W
4/16/1989  at Temple 10-9 L 2/28/2001 at William & Mary 13-10 L
4/14/1990 Temple 9-8 W 3/17/2021 VCU 15-5 W 2/27/2002 William & Mary 1913 W
4/13/1991 at Temple 5-4 W ) 3/3/2003  at William & Mary 21-6 W
4/11/1992 Temple 12-5 W Villanova (2-0) 3/25/2004 William & Mary 6-8 W
4/10/1993  at Temple 126 W | Home 0-0 Away 2-0 Neutral 0-0 3/22/2005 William & Mary 16-7 W
4/9/1994 Temple 16-6 W 3/21/2006  at William & Mary 16-5 W
4/9/1995 at Temple 9-8 L | 4/6/1997 at Villanova 17-5 W | 3/21/2007  William & Mary 123 W
4/6/1996 Temple 14-10 W 4/4/1998 at Villanova 16-1 W 3/12/2008  at William & Mary 14-1 W
4/5/1997 at Temple 12-4 L .. 3/17/2009  William & Mary 10-9 W
4/25/1998  Temple 13-7 W | Virginia Tech (24-3) 3/17/2010  at William & Mary 147 W
4/3/1999 at Temple 9-4 W | Home14-1 Away 9-2 Neutral 1-0 3/16/2011 William & Mary 1413 W
4/1/2000  at Temple 13-5 W 3/14/2012  at William & Mary 10-3 W
3/31/2001 at Temple 17-8 W 4/23/1997  Virginia Tech 18-2 W 3/13/2013 William & Mary 185 W
3/30/2002 Temple 18-8 W | 4/22/1998 at Virginia Tech 13-2 W | 3/12/2014  at William & Mary 229 W
5/9/2002  Temple # 20-8 W | 4/14/1999  Virginia Tech 16-4 W | 3/25/2015 at Willlamand Mary 16-6 W
3/29/2003 at Temple 16-6 W 4/12/2000 Virginia Tech 17-9 W 3/2/2016 William & Mary 6-8 W
3/27/2004 Temple 19-5 W | 4/13/2001 Virginia Tech 19-4 W | 3/2/2017 at William & Mary 179 W
4/10/2005 at Temple 20-5 W | 4/10/2002 at Virginia Tech 18-3 W | 2/28/2018  William & Mary 16-5 W
2/26/2006 Temple 10-8 W 4/9/2003 Virginia Tech 19-3 W 2/26/2019 at William & Mary 16-8 W
3/7/2007  Temple 18-8 W | 4/19/2004 at Virginia Tech 20-13 W .
4/15/2005  Virginia Tech 18-3 W | Winthrop (1-0)
Towson (18-1) 4/14/2006 at Virginia Tech 12-5 W | Home1-0 Away 0-0 Neutral 0-0
Home 10-0 Away 8-1 Neutral 0-0 2/21/2007  Virginia Tech 152 W
2/20/2008 at Virginia Tech 14-6 W | 5/8/2015 Winthrop # 18-6 W
4/29/1977  Towson 9-5 W | 2/18/2009 Virginia Tech 19-3 W
3/29/1980 at Towson 8-4 L | 4/23/2009 at Virginia Tech * 13-5 W | Yale (10-2)
4/7/1981 Towson 10-4 W 4/7/2010 at Virginia Tech 20-14 W Home 9-1 Away 1-1 Neutral 0-0
4/16/1982  at Towson 17-6 W | 4/22/2010 at Virginia Tech * 18-6 W
4/16/1983 Towson 17-8 W 4/6/201 Virginia Tech 12-10 W 3/21/1985 Yale 8-5 W
4/14/1984  at Towson 9-6 W 4/7 /2012 at Virginia Tech 10-9 L 3/20/1986 Yale 12-5 W
4/12/1985 Towson 21-1 W 4/17/2013 Virginia Tech* 10-5 W 3/18/1987 Yale 4-6 W
4/14/1986  at Towson 25-4 W | 4/15/2014  at Virginia Tech* 17-12 W | 3/15/1988  Yale 72 W
3/21/1987  Towson 18-1 W | 4/17/2015 Virginia Tech* 1710 W | 3/15/1989  Yale 9-8 L
3/19/1988 at Towson 10-5 W 4/22/2016  at Virginia Tech* 14-7 W 3/14/1990  Yale 12-7 W
3/18/1989  Towson 6-3 W | 4/22/2017  Virginia Tech 6-5 W | 3/13/1991 Yale n-3 W
3/17/1990 at Towson 9-4 W 4/21/2018 at Virginia Tech 16-12 L 3/11/1992 Yale 7-2 W
4/30/1991  Towson 1-5 W 4/20/2019  Virginia Tech 13-10 W 3/10/1993  Yale 16-5 W
4/28/1992  at Towson 18-5 W 2/27/2021 Virginia Tech 12210 W 4/29/1995  at Yale 9-6 L
4/27/1993  Towson 14-7 W 4/24/2021 Virginia Tech 15-20 L 4/27/1996  Yale 10-4 W
4/26/1994  at Towson 20-2 W 4/26/1997  at Yale 15-10 W
4/25/1995  Towson 17-7 W | West Chester (1-2)
4/23/1996  at Towson 179 W | Home1-2 Away 0-0 Neutral 0-0
5/16/2010  Towson # 1412 W * - ACC Tournament
4/4/1982 at West Chester 7-6 L | #-NCAA Tournament
UConn (1-0) 3/25/1983  at West Chester 9-8 L
Home 1-0  Away 0-0 Neutral 0-0 3/24/1985  at West Chester 15-14 W
5/15/2021  vs. UConn# 1913 W | William & Mary (35-17-1)
Home 18-7 Away 17-5-1 Neutral 1-5
UMBC (18-0)
Home 10-0 Away 8-0 Neutral 0-0 3/19/1976 William & Mary 10-7 L
4/19/1977  at William & Mary 6-6 T
4/10/1987  UMBC 17-5 W 4/22/1977  vs. William & Mary 9-5 L
4/9/1988 at UMBC 1-5 W 3/29/1978  William & Mary n-7 L
3/19/1989 UMBC 15-1 W 4/21/1978 at William & Mary 15-4 L
4/7/1990 at UMBC 9-7 W 3/28/1979  at William & Mary 9-3 L
4/6/1991 UMBC 17-3 W 4/20/1979  vs. William & Mary 15-4 L
4/4/1992 at UMBC 16-6 W 3/27/1980  William & Mary 20-6 L
4/3/1993 UMBC 22-5 W 4/19/1980  at William & Mary 10-4 L
4/2/1994 at UMBC 16-6 W 3/26/1981 at William & Mary 11-6 W
4/1/1995 UMBC 14-2 W 4/24/1981 vs. William & Mary 10-8 L
3/30/1996 at UMBC 14-6 W 4/13/1982 William & Mary 13-8 L
3/5/1997 UMBC 20-2 W 4/24/1982  vs. William & Mary 14-6 L
3/16/1998 UMBC 18-3 W 4/13/1983 at William & Mary -0 W
4/30/1999 at UMBC 16-7 W 4/24/1983  William & Mary 23-16 L
3/11/2000 UMBC 14-5 W 4/11/1984 William & Mary -0 W
3/27/2001 at UMBC 16-8 W 4/22/1984  vs. William & Mary 5-3 L
3/26/2002 UMBC 14-8 W 4/10/1985  at William & Mary 14-5 W
3/25/2003 at UMBC 19-10 W 4/8/1986 William & Mary 1-10 WOT
3/23/2004 UMBC 19-5 W 4/7/1987 at William & Mary 10-9 W
. 4/5/1988 William & Mary 5-3 L
Vanderbilt (8-0) 4/4/1989  vs William & Mary 10-9 WOT
Home 4-0 Away 4-0 Neutral 0-0 4/4/1990 William & Mary 6-5 L
4/3/1991 William & Mary 7-6 WSV
4/11/1999 Vanderbilt 13-9 W 4/1/1992 William & Mary 10-4 W
4/30/2000 at Vanderbilt 12-1 W 3/31/1993 at William & Mary 12-6 W
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COACHING RECORDS

YEeEAR-BY-YEAR RECORDS

Year Head Coach Record Post Season
1976 Linda Southworth 8-4-1

1977 Linda Southworth 8-2-1

1978 Linda Southworth 7-4-1

1979 Linda Southworth 5-6-1 USWLA Tourn.
1980 Linda Southworth 10-6 USWLA Tourn.
1981 Linda Southworth 9-3

1982 Linda Southworth 7-5

1983 Linda Southworth 4-7-1

1984 Jane Miller 6-7

1985 Jane Miller 1-2

1986 Jane Miller 14-2 NCAA Semifinals
1987 Jane Miller 13-3 NCAA Semifinals
1988 Jane Miller 1n-5

1989 Jane Miller 12-5 NCAA First Round
1990 Jane Miller 12-4 NCAA First Round
1991 Jane Miller 17-1 NCAA Champions
1992 Jane Miller 14-3 NCAA Semifinals
1993 Jane Miller 15-1 NCAA Champions
1994 Jane Miller 13-4 NCAA Semifinals
1995 Jane Miller 7-7

1996 Julie Myers 14-4 NCAA Runners-Up
1997 Julie Myers 14-5 NCAA Quarterfinals
1998 Julie Myers 17-3 NCAA Runners-Up
1999 Julie Myers 15-6 NCAA Runners-Up
2000 Julie Myers 13-6  NCAA Quarterfinals
2001 Julie Myers n-7 NCAA First Round
2002 Julie Myers 15-4  NCAA Quarterfinals
2003 Julie Myers 17-5 NCAA Runners-Up
2004  Julie Myers 19-3 NCAA Champions
2005 Julie Myers 17-5 NCAA Runners-Up
2006 Julie Myers 15-4 NCAA First Round
2007 Julie Myers 19-4 NCAA Runners-Up
2008 Julie Myers 14-4 NCAA First Round
2009 Julie Myers 1-8 NCAA First Round
2010 Julie Myers 14-6  NCAA Quarterfinals
20M Julie Myers 9-9 NCAA First Round
2012 Julie Myers 1-8 NCAA First Round
2013 Julie Myers 1-10 NCAA Quarterfinals
2014 Julie Myers 12-9 NCAA Semifinals
2015 Julie Myers 12-7 NCAA Second Round
2016 Julie Myers 9-9 NCAA First Round
2017 Julie Myers 12-9 NCAA Second Round
2018 Julie Myers 10-10 NCAA Second Round
2019 Julie Myers 13-7 NCAA Quarterfinals
2020*  Julie Myers 5-3 N/A
2021 Julie Myers 9-9 NCAA Second Round
46 years 541-245-5

*2020 season cut short due to COVID-19
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LETTERWINNERS

o A e
Kristen Aceto 88, 89, 90
Beth Adams 76,7778
M.J. Adams 83, 84
Mary Alati 13,14, 15, 16
Sophie AlecCe.....ceeeeeeeenenns 16,17,18, 19
Kelly Allenbach... .97, 98, 99, 00
Lauren Allebach......eveveieicsinnnns 85, 87, 88
Amy AppPelt ... 02, 03, 04, 05
Kara Ariza 95, 96, 97, 98
Anne Atkeson 77,78
Katie Atkinson 82, 83

Lacey Aumiller. .98, 99, 00, 01

Lauren Aumiller ......vcvervennnes 00, 01, 02, 03
Kelly Austin 10
e B e
Lelan Bailey 12,13, 14
Ainsley BaKer ... 09,10, 1,12
Caitlin Banks. .01, 02, 03, 04
Claire Banta 10, N
Lila Barker 18, 19, 20, 21
Cindy Barksdale 76
Myla Grace Barnett........ccccccvimvvrncnnn 19, 20, 21
Beth Beale 76,77
Kasey Behr 15,16, 17,18
Andrew Bellack 85
Lauren Benner 07,09, 10
Jaime Biskup 20, 21
Liza Blue 12,13,14,15
Sue Black 78, 80
Casey Bocklet 13,14, 15
Claire Bordley .....ccoeeeeeererrernnnnes 05, 06, 07, 08
Wendy Bortle.......evceeiicenne 81, 82, 83, 84
Maggie Bostain 21
Peggy Boutilier ... 95, 96, 97, 98

Nora Bowen
Brooke Boyd

17,18, 19, 20
13,14, 15, 16

Kelly Boyd 13,14, 15, 16
Dana Boyle 1,13
Bridget Bradley......veveeveeenennnnd 02, 03, 04, 05
Amy Breen 90, 91, 92, 93
Kate Breslin....eneeneen. 04, 05, 06, 07
Amy Brockman 81, 82
Britt Brown 14
Dara Brunelli 95
Tia Brunelli 92
Lindsey Buchanan..........nnee. 01, 02, 03
Laura Burns 01, 04, 05
Alex Burtnett 20, 21
e Coe
Diane Calleson 80
Charlie Campbell.......cccocveeveerernnnes 18, 19, 20, 21
Lynn Campbell......vevevereennnes 83, 84, 85, 86
Molly CangeMi.....cccveveveeeereeccrnennnnee, 99, 00, 01, 02
Sophie Carpente .81, 82,83, 84
Courtlynne Caskin......ccccccuremrrsscenssnnns 19, 20, 21
Missy Casscells.....vrvernrrerrern. 79, 80, 81, 82
Heather Castle 97, 98
Jaime Cattano (0]6}
Julie Cattano 00, 01
Sallie Cecil 83, 84, 85
Catherine Chambers........cccoevervvrvennee. 06, 07, 08
Stacey Chaplin 89, 90, 91
Meredith Chapman 21
Cary Chasney ......eerenvensinnanss 02, 03, 04, 05
Heather Christman 91
Caroline Cochran 09
Liz Colgan 1,12,13,14
Kim CONNOFS....vverereeereeeseereeseeeens 03, 04, 05, 06
Ella Cooper. 13,14, 15,16
Kelly CoOWan ... 90, 91, 92, 93
Sarah Crowley 14
Michelle Cusimano ......ccoveenveees 93, 94, 95, 96

Kelly Daddona
Sarah Darling...ceceeeeeeeeee e 86, 88
Marge Dawe...
Alissa DeCarlo..
Victoria DePaoli....
Braeden Dial
Lilly DiNardo
Ashley Dodson.
Heather Dow.

Liz Downs....... .08,09,10, 1
Christie Donovan.......cceneeenns 1,12,13,14
Tracy Drummond...........cccveeeeveevenenns 85, 86, 87, 88
Kaitlin Duff...... 07,08, 09,10
Jill Dunham..... ...87, 88, 89, 90
Kimberly Dunham......cccoeveeeveceeeirericnns 92, 93,94

Megan Dunleavy.......
Annie Dyson 19, 20, 21
Besser DYSON ... 14,15, 16, 17

Amy Easter
Debbie Easter
Jordan Elway
Meredith Elwell.
Lilly Emery Baum...
Daniela Eppler..
Kate Evans......
Molly Everett.....

Maddy Fabiani..
Missy Farwell.....
Holly Faulconer
Jane Fitzgerald
Charlie Finnigan....
Karen Flaster.....
Bailey Fogarty ..
Anne French
AmMy Fromal.......ceiceneeeennnne

Kelsey Gahan
Julie Gardner
Nina Garkinkel
Kathleen Gavin
Alma Elizabeth Geiser ...
Sarah Gercke..........

Sarah Gillespie......oeeeeeveserrereereerennns
Heather Goehringer
Lauren Goertz

AlEX GFACE ...t ssesanes 18
Halle Graham. 18, 19, 20, 21
Wendy Graham.........ceeeeneeeeeese e 90

Cherie Greer..
Percie Griffith ..., 87, 88, 89
Leslie Groff

N2

Ashleigh Haas
Jamie Haas......
Sarah Hackman...... .06,
Whitaker Hagerman .06, 08, 09, 10
ANa Hagerup......eveneceeseneesns 15,16,17,18
Sara Hairfield.. .06, 07, 08, 09
Jill Hansen....
LYNN HAIREI ..ottt 79
Kelly Harrington.........cceeeeeeeeeeeseseesesessesses 17,18
Anne Harvey...
Anna Hauser...

02, 03, 04, 05
...97, 99, 00, 01

Jenny HAUSE ... 08, 09
Julie Hauser 03, 04, 05, 06
Jill HAVIICEK. v 93, 94, 95

Megan Havrilla
Melissa Hayes.
Meghan Heick
Meghan Helm.

Mary HENIY ..t 84
Amanda Herzer.. .92, 93
Mackenzie HOCJ ... 21

Riley Hoeg....... .20, 21
Jen Holden.. 06, 07, 08, 09
Kelly HOO ...t 96
Cindy Hook. 76,77
Mills Hook ....

Carol Hotarek......
Heather Hotchkiss

Libby Hoyle.....

M.L. HUGNES ...ttt 77
Alice Hughey.. 05, 06, 07, 08
Bid HUKIll coooeeteeeeeeeeeeeee s 79
Jessica Hull...... .96, 97, 98, 99
Molly HUNGEITOrd.......ouvreeeeeeeseeeeeeeee s 78
DiXie HUFST ..o 96, 97
Maggie Jackson........eccneerennn 16, 17,18, 19
Kate Jerde

Chloe Jones
Elaine Jones....

Brittany Kalkstein.. 07,08, 09,10
Maddy Keeshan.....ceeeeeeeveeeeernnnnes 1,12,13,14
Lauren Keller ... 01, 02, 03, 04
Marye Kellermann. ..07, 08, 09,10
Daniela Kelly... ...15,16,17,18
Tara Kelly
Lauri Kenis
Elizabeth Kenny......cccoeeveveeeeeeneseerernn. 93, 94, 95
Joanna Khouiri.....
Barry Kilbourn

Leslie KIENK ...

Lillie Kloak 19, 20, 21
Jalen Knight.... 18, 19, 20, 21
Kim Kolarik 10, 11,12, 13
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LETTERWINNERS

oL e
Jess Loizeaux 12
Jen Langton 94, 95
Jen Larsen 94, 95, 96
Erin Laschinger............... 10, 11,12, 13
Mary Beth LaVerghetta.........ccceeuuee. 00, 01, 02
Meredith Lazarus........... 03, 04, 05, 06
Tyler Leachman... ...03, 04, 05, 06
Becky LeWIS ... 85, 87, 88, 89
Nikki Lieb 03, 04, 05, 06
Cindy Ligon 77,78
Laura Lindsay 00
Bev Long 79, 80
Evie Lopoo 16,17
Yeardley LOVE ... 07,08, 09,10
Angie Loynaz 16,17,18, 19
Carrera Lucas 15
Kaitlin Luzik 16, 17,18, 19

oMo
Maggie MacInnis.......ccoveeeerervernnnns 77,78, 80, 81
Elaine MaddoX......ccccoeueeveververnennns 84, 85, 86, 87
Jen Marino 92
Lauren Martin.......ceneseeenens 17,18, 19, 20
Katherine Maser.......cmeverrnrernnns 81, 82, 83, 84
Crista Mathes 92, 93
Cynthia Mathes........ccccoevvvereeeereennes 88, 89, 90, 91
Kendall McBrearty. .05, 06, 07, 08
Emily McBride 16,17,18
Aileen McCarthy .......vvevcnicienn 88, 89, 90
Aislinn McCarthy 20, 21
Liz McCarthy 00, 01,02
Molly MCCHNEIC .. 08, 09,10, 1
Ashley McCulloch......ieennnee. 06, 07, 08, 09
Beth McGrath 79
Ashlyn McGovern 18, 19, 20, 21
Nicole McNiIchOl.....ovenrierierins 91, 92, 93,94
Maureen McNulty 85
Caroline McTiernan ... 10, 11,12, 13
Chelsea Metz.... 03, 04, 05, 06
Ginger Miles 03, 04, 05, 06
Molly Millard 08, 09,10
Mia MOONEY.....ccceveeeseeeeeeeees 96, 97, 98, 99
Jessy Morgan... .04, 05, 06, 07
Ashley Morris 16, 17,18, 19
Loretta Moy 78
Courtney Muller ........oeeeeereernenne. 00, 01, 02, 03
Sammy Mueller ... 17,18, 19,

e N e
Erin Nagle 04, 05
Tracy Nelson 87, 88, 89
Lisa Newi 87
Susan Novak 76,77
Robyn Nye 88, 89, 90, 91

e Qe
Genny O’Donnell 86, 87
Kim O’Keefe 91
Abbie O’Leary ... 84, 85, 86, 87
Megan O’Malley .......vveevererennnne 05, 06, 07, 08
Ann Orrison 81, 82, 83
Josie Owen 09,10, 1,12

Carolyn Papa
Clair Parrish....
Madisen PatricK.....cceereieeieeeeseseseiens 20, 21
Heather Patton.
Lynn Peddy
Lauren Pederson 21
Allo Perry
Cordelia Peters.
Andrea Pfeiffer.
Elizabeth Pinney...
Sarah Platt......

Megan Plain
Julie Plzak...
Lisa Plzak....
Giselle Posada..
lleana Posada
Beth Potter.....
Maggie Preas.
Kim Prendergast...

Jillie Quevedo ...

Katie Railey
Taylor Ranftle....
Francie Rawlings
Kelly Reese.....
Taylor Regan.
Anne Richardson
Chelsea Robinson....
Julie Robinson..
Bonnie Rosen....
Katherine Rueger
Leigh RUland ...

Stephy Samaras
Gina Sambus.....
Natalie Santos
Mary Sauer
Ellena Schildmeyer
Olivia Schildmeyer......cocevveeceennncn.
Tiffany Schummer .......cccoevvvrvennee.
Morgan Schwab
Caroline Seats...
Frances Segarra
Katie Shannon
Kiki Shaw
Eva Sheahan......
Lindsay Sheehan..
Allison Shields........
Avery Shoemaker
Gwin Sinnott..
Megan Skahan..
Katie Slater.....
Jenny Slingluff..
Kathy Smith
Kate Snow ......
Kendall Speno
Debbie Spillard.
Robin Steinberg....
Morgan Stephens.
Erin Stewart.......
Barbara Stenzel
Ashley Stilo....
Katelyn Strasdauskas.
Kaitlin Swagart.....cccoeveeerrerreernne.
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12,13,14,15
01, 02, 03, 04

Courtney Swan
Erin Sweeney

Sandy Szillassy 87,88
e T o
Annie Taylor 09,10, 1,12
Meribel Taylor. 86, 87, 88
Rachel Taylor 86
Samm Taylor 96, 97, 98, 99
Morgan Thalenberg 01, 02, 03, 04
Anne Thomas 10, 11,12, 13
L )

Sallie Uiman 86, 87
Molly UrlocK....eeeereeicieiens 02, 03, 04, 05
o \/ o
Posey Valis 14,15, 16,17
Rachel Vander Kolk 15,16, 17,18

Ella Reaves Vaughan....
Jordan Vaught

Boyd Vicars

o W o
Gretta Wahlstrom......ccccocveeeecennenne 78,79, 80, 81
Merrell Wall 77

Marghi Walters 08, 09,10, 1
Ashlee Warner.... 1,12,13,14
Sloan Warren 12
Jess Wasilewski
Jacqueline Wasilko...
Ashley West
Blair Weymouth........ccneeinneene
Devon Whitaker
Perrie White
Caity Whiteley....
Wyatt Whitley.

.07,08, 09,10
14,15, 16, 17

Ashley Widger 98, 99, 00
Aubrey Williams 21
Julie Williams.. .83, 84, 85, 86
Sally Williams 79, 80, 81, 82
Schuyler Williams 01
Susie Williams 86, 87, 88, 89
Liza Williamson......cccoeeveeeeneersniiesinns 18, 19, 20, 21
Dawn Wisniewski.. 84, 85, 86, 87
Catherine Wolferth 82,83
Beth Wyker 79, 80
oY e
Anna Yates 92, 93, 94, 95
Courtney YOUNG.....cocovveververierennns 02, 03, 04, 05
o7 o
Barbara Zeigler 76



